CODE NO. C-7-26

CM-7-2
BAND FILING ASSEMBLY
BAND POLISHING ASSEMBLY
INDEX PART DESCRIPTION UNITS PER
NO. NO. ASS'Y
Ref, 080-447808 Band Filing Assembly (Short Guides, 26" Table)
Ref. 081-119489 8and Filing Assembly (Long Guides, 26" Table)
Ref. 084-049949 Band Filing Assembly. (Short Guides, 30* Table)
Ref, 081-327736 Band Filing Assembly (Long Guides, 30" Table)
Ref. 080-485329 Band Filing Assembly (Short Guides, Flange Wheels Only)(1612-3, 2612-24,
2613-3, 3612-3, 6013-3 Only)
Ref. 084-014380 Band Filing Assembly (Long Guides, Flange Wheels Only)(1612-3, 2612-24,
2613-3, 3612-3, 6013-3 Only)
1 134-093129 L File GUide BACK=UDeusevoeronsensnronsasscssosssasassnssnnsvanssssscsscses 1
091-109314 . File Guide Back=Up (Flange Wheels Only).sceessscecsnsscccccscscasosesase 1
2 090-013715 e AGADPLOr.euesoroessasenmsessascassasasasssnsensancasosssarasansnasancases 1
3 134-090018 ., File Guide BACK-UP SCreN...cseeemeresssasssarsossssssssnsnsnasassssascse 1
4 090-106279 . Center Plate (26™ Table)...emesecsceacscsscnancsesvasssoacosesssavansess 1
091.201285 . Center Plate (30" Table).cecesesncsesccvanessssanassssssssnsasreassncsnss |
5 080-274871 . 1/4% File Guide Assembly (Short GuideS)....ceceassvesccsscassccocnvssess 1
080-274905 . 174" File Guide Assembly (LONG GuideS).c.vssncacacaseoasvessasonsansanss 1
090-340969 . 174" File Guide Assembly (Short Guides, Flange Wheels Only)... 1
090-340993 . 174" File Guide Assembly (Long Guides, Flange Wheels Only).. 1
080-274889 . 3/8" File Guide Assembly (Shart GuideS).vsescesncccsnconcossossnss 1
080-274913 . 3/8" File Guide Assembly (Long Guides),seescsns esessevesstannanerarranan 1
090-340977 . 3/8% File Guide Assembly (Short Guides, Flange Wheels Only).cesveecesees 1
090-341033 . 3/8" File Guide Assembly (Long Guides, Flange Wheels Only)eiecevcvsocass 1
080-274897 . 172" File Guide Assembly (Short GuUideS)..ccescssscncsssssacseacanscscsse 1
080-274921 . 1/2* File Guide Assembly (LONg GUideS)ee.vereneuasnaseansscccssosnarenes 1
090-340985 . 1/2* File Guide Assembly (Short Guides, Flange Wheels Only)i.cuiveacenss 1
090-341041 . 1/2* File Guide Assembly (Long Guides, Flange Wheels ORTY).iececcrcecnss 1
6 106-093073 . . Insert (1/4*, ShOrt GUIdeS ) e.eeeececcssscssevvacrorssasrasasncasnsnces 1
106-093032 .« Insert (1/4”, Long GuideS)ieseweeccrecirancncanncs sesssesstsssrcnrenss 1
106-093016 . . [nsert (3/8%, ShOrt GuidesS)..ssceeseasemscrsosscccrenrsrnnas T |
106-093057 . . Insert (3/8%, Long GUideS)eessessososansssansacnsnns teereseersnrananaes 1
106-093099 . . Insert (1/2%, SHOTt GUideS).iceaeeecceomstvcossoronsonnssnssnsas [P |
106-093115 . . Insert (1/2%, LONG GUid@S) eussessssnsnsrsaarnoncsnscasssossnsossaseses 1
7 090-274176 . . Bracket (1/4*, Short Guides).. vessss .1
090-274184 . « Bracket (1/4%, Long GuideS).scecsescomsovsccase 1
090-340951 . . Bracket (1/4*, Short Guides, Flange Wheels Only). 1
090-340944 . . Bracket (1/4*, Long Guidas, Flange Wheels Only).. 1
090-274200 . « Bracket (3/8", Short Guides)..c.cecesecrccssnecns . 1
090-274218 . . Bracket (3/8%, LONG GUIdES)euveesrerasmevrosrsrasnasasescssssssssassses 1
090-340936 . . Bracket (3/8“, Short Guides, Flange Wheels Only)...ceervucccsncancanas .1
090-340928 . . Bracket (3/8", Long Guides, Flange Wheels Only)...cveiverncersscoceses 1
090-274192 .+ Bracket (1/2", ShOrt GUIdES)eceacrscaorersenssssosnarosvorvansaancanns 1
090-274226 . . Bracket (1/2", Long GuideS).cesesserscacsssosscasncseasassosnccasacses 1
090-340910 . . Bracket (172", Short Guides, Flange Wheels Only).cscevsscessscncsanses 1
090-340902 . . Bracket (1/2*%, Long Guides, Flange Wheels Only).e.cvesevaeccvocnccaces 1
8 106-093081 . . File Guide (1/4", Short GuideS)..ieeseseamascosacasscscccsssoncossosss 1
106-093040 . . File Guide (174", LoNg Guid®S).csoaveanescessccessnsssosssnnscssscnsesr 1
106-093024 . o File Guide (3/8*, Short GuideS).icceeuceecrsoncssnssasavsessescoscases 1
106-093065 . « File Guide (3/8%, Long Guides)eecceceacsscrornsssessserssssseanssnvncss 1
106-093107 . o File Guide (1/2%, Short GUides)...caseveccacoacans T |
106-093123 o . File Guide (1/2", LONG GUId@S)euvsansacaacscaesesanssssvarssrssossoase 1
9 106-093149 . . Washer (1/4® File 6uideS)cvececacs cess P 4
106-093131 . . Washer (3/8* And 1/2" File Guides) rene .o ceese 2
10 091-986885 . . Screw, Fill, Hd, Mach. #4-40NC x 5/8 (1/4" File @5)eesencrccccsses 2
091-986992 . . Screw, Fill, Hd. Mach. #10-24NC x 5/8 (3/8" And 1/2" File Guides)..... 2
11 091-993154 . . Washer, Lock #4 Std. (1/4" File GUideS).e..ccucaniaccascacesscsnonescs 2
091-993196 . . Washer, Lock #10 Std. (3/8* And 1/2" File GuideS).cecereassnssacesnaen 2
12 © 134093137 « + Guide Plate (1/4%, Long Guides OnlY).vecsocncevaacnsccsscccsensssseses 2
13 134-094028 « o Pin (1/4%, LONG GUidES ONTY)eesneasssasesssosarasossssncssnssnsnssnces 2
Ref, 081-069577 Band Polishing Assembly
Ref. 090-290230 Band Polishing Assembly (1612-3, 1613-2, 3612-3, 3613-2 Only)
Ref. 090-274853 Band Polishing Assembly (2612-24, 2613-2, 6013-2 Only)
1 090-105701 . Center Plate (0B1-069577 ON1Y)ecvrenosvonesssacsnncosnnonsancsnsansaccass 1
2 090-013715 . Adaptor (081-069577, 090-290230 ON)Y)..cecnsesscccacsnsascancesosesncess 1
3 134-090018 . Back-Up Screw (081-069577, 090-290230 0nTy).v.ccvcrveacoscvscscancnsnas 1
4 134-104025 . Guide BACK=UPiescesaseneecasmncscncasansancnsmasssscsassascsansarosones 1
5 090-166869 . Band Polishing Sub-AsSemb)y..cc.uveenccsvscssansacnssansassasessososasees 1
[ 091-986965 . . Screw, Fill, Hd. Mach. #10-24NC x 3/8..... 3
7 090-274127 s o Bracket...oiesassessrsacscsrscononsrnen 1
8 106-103013 . + Back-Up Plate...... 1
9 134105048 o o BACK-UP ClOtNuueeeeseerassnsasasceasnsasasconsascassassnssnssonssssseas 1
Ref. 080-076458 Small Parts Filing Assembly
1 090-120460 s PlatBiiccenieaccrsorcanrosmsrcarasesarassasansasensensssassrsensssarsees L
2 091-987487 . Screw, Flat Hd, Mach, #10-24MC X 3/8..cvececrcncccrnrosnsnassasnsnscccns 2
3 090-120452 . Conter Plat@.icceccacreasssncacsmscennssasesnssansansacsvansenassancanas 1

A-10




NEW DRG.
SCL. 4-7-86

REVISIONS

'l 1
.

- 2
1
|

3

093-183625

EQUALIZER PULLEY ASSEMBLY /@

135-063964
VERTICAL PULLEY ASSEMBLY

CARRER AND CABLE ASSEMBLY
(AR FEED)

c-9-23

A-ll

@/

|
': 4

135 -083956

HORIZONTAL PULLEY ASSEMBLY

MODEL
2013-v
2013-20
2614-1
3613-1
3613-20

-—

FIRST MACH, LAST MACH
457 - 86101 -
377 -861284

364 -86254 -
440-86214

39S - B6628 -

~-

PRINTED IN U.S. A

sy




REVISED AND
REDRAWN

SCL 7-15-88

_ MODEL FIRST MACH. LAST MACH,
AIR_ AND COOLANT SUB-ASSEMBLY SOE dE T

CHIP BLOWER ASSEMBLY

C-9-21 PRINTED IN U, S. A,

B-1




REVISED AND
REDRAWN

SCL 7-15-88

- MODEL FIRST MACH. LAST MACH.
AR AND COOLANT SUB-ASSEMBLY 3013-V 457 - 86101

CHIP BLOWER ASSEMBLY

C-9-21 PRINTED IN U, S. A.

B-1




INDEX
NO.
Ref.
Ref.

SNV B WD N

10

11
12
13
14
15
16

Ref.

O~y WP

PART

NO.
084-142777
084-145127
091-971499
091-760058
091-281790
135-036473
090-099557
091-994848
091-725309
091-725291
091-973222
091-725283

DESCRIPTION

CODE NO. €c-9-21

CHIP BLOWER ASSEMBLY

Chip Blower Assembly
Chip Blower Assembly (w/Air Table Option)

P]&Stic Tubing 3/8 IoDuoc-'ouocoolocooooo-ooccoooooo-oo-
Hose C]ipooooo-ooco-u-o-coo.-.'--oo.-otoocooo.oooooootoc
BanEd Insertoo-oooo.o..coo-ccoo'ooocooooulocoucooottcou
90° E]bON...............................-....-......-...
TUbing C]amp...-.-...........-.......-...-.......-.-.-..
SCPEW, Rd. Hd- Se]f'Tap 1/4-20NC X 1/2|oo.o-ocoloool'o¢-

. COO]ant And Air Hose...ooi-o"tu.l'tnl.lu.ooo."..ocuo.l

. Connector..."..C'...."...".'..0'..’.‘...‘...'..'...
. Segmented Hose (SPeCify Length).eeeeeeecsseconosncoenes

L] Nozzle...o..l.ll.'loW0.00lo..c.o.'c...l'0..0..0"0..00

Following Used On Air Table Option Only:

093-136679
091-980086
091-993741
091-991158
090-020041
135-068880
091-970947
135-008472
114-035074
091-283796

093-136679
091-458844
090-020041
135-024743
091-180885
114-035074
093-034106
135-008472
091-458836

* o o o o s o

Air And Coolant Sub-Assembly (See Detail)eeeeecoeeocoess
SCPew, Hex. Hd- Cap 1/4-20NC x 3/4.c.oo-c-oo-ooooo-ocoou
Washer, Lock 1/4 Shakeproof EXteeeessscsccsesccoccennses
Nut’ Hex. 1/4-20NC....'0.0'.0...'C.?..'......l......'...
Barbed Insert.O......l..'....'...'.'.l.....'.’!l'.......
Hose C]amp..Qll'll....'..."...'"I':...l..'..l.’l...'..
Neoprene Hose 11/16 0.0. (B1ACK)esoeasnasoscconnooenness
Service Tee..'....O.'..'...C'l....'.........'.‘.........

C]OSE Nipp]eco...o.'..ll.oootcoo'.000".'.060.'!."...'0

Safety Va]ve"....'..'....‘-...'l..'Q........l.....'....

Air And Coolant Sub-Assembly

. Bracketl0."‘.I....'....l.'..'........"..l.."Q..0.0.

L ] Barbed Insert....'0..‘.‘.0......'........0‘...0...0...

L] Pipe Teel.l'..'Ql..'..i.ll.l..'.l.'...'...'.......’...

* Safety Va]ve...l..........’ll.C.'...0...'..0'..0'.!...

L ] C]ose Nipp]e'.l.....ll.'.'.'.....".0..'."...........
Orifice (0033 Dia.)..l..ll..'.....Q.'........CIOI.'..'

L] SerViCE Teeooooulc0.0.0.000‘0000'..0.0..‘0!"0.0'-00..
L]

Oi]'FOQ LubricatornooclootoI'Olooo.'o‘oc....tooloot..o

A

o e e Oy e

UNITS PER
ASS'Y

e
.

=
e
-

X
el el o N e A B NS I

e

O P G

R.




REVISED AND|
REDRAWN

SCL. 5.18-81

SCL 11-17-83

SCL _4-8-86

090-499260
SHAFT
EXTENSION

ASSEMBLY

&2

-

MODEL
1612-0
2612-1
3613-0
2012-A
20121A
2012-2A
3613-20
£3613-20
3613-1
CONTOUR ASSEMBLY 2013 -V
2013-20

c-3-7%

B-3

FIRST MACH.
277-711094
285-68101
278-68101
320-7210
340 -74101
389 -77101
399- 78101
41079101
440- 83101
457-86101
377-77101

LAST MACH
277-751728
285-76200
278 -77825
320-74333
340-78421
389-86419

410-85114

PRINTED iIN U,S.A,




PART

NO.
085-015170
090-107269
090-479312
091-597736
091-597724
091-982819
090-042573
091-087601
091-984229
091-396911
090-042441
091-253450
091-253609
090-042409
091-253583
091-984104
091-253591
135-006476
090-499138
090-499260
091-085365
090-362385
090-499187
094-033693
091-256297
091-993972
091-181164
091-181172
090-486432
090-042615
090-202052
091-253443
091-086231
091-980300
091-993238
091-338756
090-202045
091-988386
090-016965
090-033259

Following Not

135-050136
084-033109

DESCRIPTION

CODE NO. €-3-75

CONTOUR ASSEMBLY

Contour Assembly

DOWE] Pin.000.0't.0.00000.00000.0......00...0000....'0..

Contour Attachment Sub-Assembly (See Detail)eeecececcees
Thumb Screw Assemb]y......I.'..'..O....Q.'...'..' .......
* Knob.'.......l"'...‘.‘......'.‘...0..'.0.'....0.0.0..

. SCFEW, SOCQ Hd. Cap 3/8-16Nc x'1‘1/206.-60...0000.0-..

Ro]] Pin.".l"‘Cl....l.'.......'..C....C.O'.'0.0..'.0.0

L] shafto0‘.‘0'00.'..0'0..0.Q.ooo..tot..o.o.ooco ooooooooooo

L] Gear.ooooo oooooooooooooooooooooooooo see s seeseee

SCFew, SOC. Set 1/4-20NC X 1/4000000.000-10o'coooo'ooo-c
Uﬂiversa] Joint-oocoooo-ac.-co---oocon-oco-oooooooco'ooo

RO]] Pin....O...........‘II......l‘..'...l.l.l""..’...
shaft‘........'...'....O...0‘...0.....'..'.'.'..I.‘....t
Nasher|oﬁoocooilO.'OO'...Q..on..o.oo.ottc-..o.l.l.o..t.o

RO]] Pin.no.-ooocoooooooo-ccc-ooocoo ooooooooooo tecccssans

Screw, Soc. Set #10-24NC X 1/8e.ceccnccocconsonsoonansss
RYo: Uof -] o, cesesssscesne cescesssssccssssvsnas
0ilite Bearingeeecececcessscscscesscssnsssscscscncscsans
Chain Guide (Standard)eceeececcceccccscsacnes cecescescans
Shaft Extension ASSemMblYeeeceecscccocsscscscnccsssccascs
L] Pin. .............. LR B AR DL B L B BN IR B BN BRI BN 2B N IR BN BN BN ORC BN BN BE BN BN BN BN NN ) *oasas
« Shaft EXtensiONeeeseceecrsscccecnccccns vestessecesasans
- Chain Guidel......"...'..'.'..'I..I....I.l....l...‘...
Contour Handwheel Sub=AssSemblyecececccecesscccsccccccncs
. Name P]ate (SEPVO-CQntOUP)..............-.............
o Screw, Rd. Hd. Drive #2 X 1/8cceeeccccscoscasosoncosncs

. Hand]eot0...‘00-0.l.0..00'Qoo'..l.'tol'o.!co..l.coocoo
. Pin.oooo...o.-!'0....0000'0.0.00.00"‘0 oooooooooooo LI
. Handwhee].oo.to00'.0-0"0'0.0..0‘00.00.lc'-..loc.ooo--
RO]] Pin.‘o.'.Onooo.ot!.IO'.oc'o!v'...c.o.oo'ocoooo!.cno
BrackEtlotc...'.ot....'......QOQJQQQCOOOl.'c.o.oo..o'.o.
shaft..'.'...".............."...'..'.‘......l.‘.'.l..‘

Adaptoro.oooi.0..'00..00..000-0...'...000....00-oto.-'-l

SCPEW, Hex. Hdt Cap 5/16-18NC X 1-1/400010000000-00 nnnnn
Washer, Lock 5/16 Std.......

DOWE] Pin.otooouo.-ttoo.’.cooo...tO'ot.o'ooo.oc ooooooooo

Gear Box."00..0'0....ocal-.u..o...l.l'.c.'o'o'c..cctoc.
Screw, Rd. Hd' MaCh- #6-32NC X 1/4'..ooc.oo.ltooooco--oc

Cover.......oooc.t!.D.cO..QO0.00C'....Q.O.'... ...... ceave

P]ug Button.oo....c.c.c.l.c.oo.o.o...0.......0." ccccc L)

Shown:

*

Chain Assemb]yl"'l.l'...."..'..'...l."' ..... L B BE BN BN BN BN
Contour Clamp Ring Assembly (See Detail)eeeeececececcnnes

B-4

UNITS PER
ASS'Y

D 00 00 00N 0 0 et =4 b 02 PN 4 = QD = N PO PO S b b e GO DD e e e e D)

—t s




ME VIOGL  mbil
REDRAWN

SCL. 5-19-81
SCLN1-17-83

CONTOUR ATTACHMENT SUB-ASSEMBLY

C-3-76 CM-3-72 PRINTED IN U.S.A,

B=5




PART

NO.
090-479312
090-333295
091-085357
091-085340
091-085332
135-064269
091-087296
091-085266
090-042631
091-984245
090-333055
091-990150
091-007955
091-085365
091-422535
090-042573
091-984229
091-087577
091-081463
091-085274
090-042599
091-083923
134-054105

Following Not

094-092205

DESCRIPTION

CODE NO. C-3-76

CM-3-72

CONTOUR ATTACHMENT SUB-ASSEMBLY

Contour Attachment Sub-Assembly

BraCket we]dment.....o..o.tl..‘oo'...00..'-.'.000..0000.
SprQCket Assemb]y......lo.....o.l'..ot..oolo.ooo't.oo.o'
- Oi]ite S]eeVe Bearing.....n..vl'.loico.t...oo'oiooao..

[ Sprocket-Ic..otcttoc..0.!on-c.o.'ooo..o-ouoonoccoo-‘.‘

- Retaining Ring ccccc P05 00000 0P CIILIIELIEVICGEOININOINIGOGOIOTEDROGEOIOOIOITDTIDOIES

AX e e aeneeeesesennsaacoecesoennnsoncesoconeccnnnsneens
Worm B ceseonneencesscoscncoossscannossososonnnonenns
ROTT PiMecceeeeerecannncceenenaosennancccsnsescnnnenne.
Screw, S0C. Set 1/4-20NC X 3/8ueeeececcsccccncncncennnnn
Guard...................................................
Screw, Truss Hd. Mach. #10-24NC X 3/8¢eeevcevecenccnvans
0111te BRAriNGeeueennssooeeseooeensnnscocasnnnss vesecssa

[] Pin......IC'Q'..'...........-‘.'..I......0.0..l..'O ooooo

UNiversa] Joint.otooconocooo....ooo..-ooo.oo'o-0....00.'

RO]] Pin-;aoo.....o.'ot.o.o..o'.-...c.. ccccc @00 0000
SCPEW, SOC. Set 1/4-20NC X 1/4‘."0.......'....0'.. -----

Shaft.....'o-0..0.0.0'0..0'.coooooo..on...lo'.l-o-ooooo}

Oi]ite Bearing-.lo-.‘ooccvcolt ttttt SV eseverssr v LI )

. worm Gear-....oti.ol..'tno.oooototuc.too ooooo *eevvcene LI )

RO]] Pin.c'..oootc.lootottcuoto..ol-oboou.--...oo..o..ot
Thrust Bearing.o...oo..ocot-ooooooalcnooooooooiot.otm'oo

StEEI co]]ako00..0.0..'..00000..Q.'Qo..'..c....lo‘..'.lo

Shown:

COrner BracketlotoCl.lQl.0...-0..!000..0&4..&..0O.C'Q...

B-6

UNITS PER
ASS'Y

HNNHNHNHHD—‘NMHHHHHHHHI—‘H




REVISED AND
REDRAWN

SC.L.5-19-81
|SCL 11-17-83

@ @ @ ® O

s

SECTION A-A

CONTOUR CLAMP RING ASSEMBLY

C-3-77 CM-3-75 PRINTED IN U.S.A.

B-7




PART

NO.
084-033109
095-015160
091-253336
091-253328
091-333724
090-130428
091-982272
091-991117
135-003291
091-253351
090-042557
091-253344
091-052639
090-042516
091-253385
091-253393
091-984021
105-035018
105-035026
105-034029
091-253427
091-253419

Following Not

091-540690

DESCRIPTION

CODE NO. €-3-77

CM-3-75

CONTOUR CLAMP RING ASSEMBLY

Contour Clamp Ring Assembly

C]amping Ring.oooooccioocOoolonq.l.o..o..o‘oo'ooo.ooot.c.

Chain....ooo.o"'t..c.IOlavo..J'.tot..i'c-c-0.000.A.'OOOOO
C]ampacc.c.ttoo'--cooacoo.ﬂoooo'on---;-o-coooooooooovoao.
Thumb Screw....'...O.....'.O.......'...'."...OI........

DWE] Pinooooooooo-ot-ouoco.u.oocoa.oooooocooooooooocooo

Screw, SOC. Hdo cap #10"24NC X 1"1/2..000'0oooooouoocoo'
Nut, HeX. #10'24NC-'-ccoo'000..otoo-c-o-.oooo.ooo-c--.n;
Chain COnnectOI‘......-..-...-..-.....-..................

Jaw.'.....’..'l.l......................l......‘.l.‘....'
Ro]] Pin.....I...l..'........l......."..'....l.'..l....‘
screw..l....QO..C'...C‘...l...l‘.........lI..Q"..l....l
Belleville Hasher.eeeceeececeecesnenesoscsaccsncccasosss
Ro]] Pin'....l.'.l.'...l'."C..‘........O'....'.....'O..

Hand]e'oooco oooooooo 000200 e rBOIIRAREROSIOCOIOINOEOIPRTRSTERIRTSTLES LN Y

. SWiVQ]..o... ------ Sssses00 000 LR A BN BRI NC I I I S B N B AT AP

Screw, S0C. Set #6=32NC X 1/4ue.cannrsccccccccoceseanesns
Detent Spring...Q'..’...I.C..'0.'....0...l.l....."...'.‘.

Stee’( Ba]]n'o.o‘oc-ooo-ocoooooo.----oooooo.o-o ...... [N R
Key..oo..'-.lccnc.'l..o..........'..QQOQ.Q.Q.C.......O....C.

cover P]ateoccoctl00000o.0...1...!.‘.0..0......0-!.o...oo....o

RO]]er Chaino0...00.-0.0.00".0......070‘0. ooooo Se0s000 e

Shown:

P]astic Bag....‘.....l.l....l'.....;Q..........I...l'....'

UNITS PER
ASS'Y

Bt et e PN b e b e et et e b = DO D) N R e e




SIDE MOUNTED

REVISES ANC
REDRAWNN

IsCL. 2-'8-31

REAR MOUNTED

DISC CUTTER ASSEMBLY

C-10-2 CM-9-1 Z-9-4

B-11

BRINTED N LS A




INDEX
NO.,
Ref.
Ref,

N

—o-~ooo\lo~mhm

B
12
i3
14
15

CATALOG
NO.
084-020809
080-400443
090-390196
090-200452
090-042763
090-042755
091-980466
091-993329
105-154132
105-151096
135-034007
090-042615
135-034023
091-980292
091-993238
105-154157
135-034015
105-154124
135-033991

Following Not Shown

134-203082
091-980292
091-980318
091-992428
091-993238

CODE NO.

DISC CUTTER ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION
Disc Cutter Assembly (Rear Mounted)
Disc Cutter Assembly (Side Mounted)

. Bracket (Rear Mounted)
. Bracket (Side Mounted)
. Roll Pin (Rear Mounted)
. Roll Pin (Side Mounted)

. Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 3/8-16NC x 1

. Washer, Lock 3/8 Std.

3

C-10-2

CM-9-1

Z-9-4

------------------------

------------------------

------------------------

-------------------------

. Adjustment Rod ..........000uuunnn Sereesrrenas
. Adjustment Housing ..... eiereaaes Ceerereaenaes

. Radius Arm Clamp

-----------------------------

. Roll Pin ........ Criesacecereasesabteiaans ceens
. Center Pin Clamp
. Screw, Hex. Hd., Cap 5/16=18NC x |

. Washer, Lock 5/16 Std.

. Center Pin

ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

-----------

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnn A

. Center Adjustment Tube ........ Ceetrrrerarioaes
. Adjustment Wheel
. Radius Arm .......... Cerreetesenieiaanaastenes

and Used For Mounting:

B T T
. Screw, Hex. Hd. Cop 5/16-18NC x 1 (Rear Mounted)

. Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 5/16-18NC x 1=1/2(Side Mounted)
. Washer, Flat 5/16 S.A.E. Std.
. Washer, Lock 5/16 Std.

B-12

oooooooooooo

28 ce e LR

UNITS PER
ASS'Y.

e et e ) D) = e —

NN N—




RN
i.
K |

= .
S S D S
< % 2339

DRIVE ASSEMBLY

MODEL FIRST MACH LAST MACH

2013-V 457 -86101 457-87612

C-5-1C8 PRINTED IN U. S, A,

B-13




CODE NO. C-5-108

DRIVE ASSEMBLY

CATALOG UNITS PER
NO. DESCRIPTION ASS"Y
095-130126 Drive Assembly
093-147551 . Speed Indicator Assembly (Inch/English)(See Detail) ................. 1
093-146413 . Speed Indicator Assembly (Metric/ International)(See Detail) .......... i
093-146744 B 2 2 S 0 1
091-207969 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Shoulder 1/4-20NC x 3/8 ...o.ovvvivniii e, 2
091-993212 . Washer, Lock 1/4 Std. ..ot 3
091-991760 L Nut, Hex 1/4=20NC ittt it et iii et 1
093-151793 . Shift Arm Mounting Bracket ...... ... il 1
091-982363 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4=20NC x 1/2 ooonininin i 2
091723999 e AOPIOr t ittt et 1
107-013450 T O 1
091-984377 . Screw, Soc. Set 5/16-18NC x 1/2 (.iiiiiiiiiinneiiiateanneanenns 2
095-085833 B T 1
095-068276 . Transmission Assembly (See Detail) ... ..o, 1
091-335703 L Shim (L0058 o e et AP A.R.
091-335711 B 0 N AR,
091-335729 . 3him (010} ........ N A.R.
091-335737 B B R0 .0 S N A.R.
090-166646 . Brush Holder Weldment «...oiviiiiiiiinniiniernonisisininsnnnens 1
090-166844 c Wheel Brush o.u.vueieriinesiennenniennarrererasnenneseeceesens 1
090-397126 . Bandwheel Assembly ...... ..ol i i e 1
094-025996 o Bandwheel ... it e e !
091-253575 T 7 APt 1
135-066959 CDowel Pin o e e 1
091-991406 CNut, Hex. Jam 3/4=10NC . .o oiiii ittt e te e eeiaaaaeans 1
091-993782 . Washer, Lock 3/4 Shakeproof Ext. o..viiinmiiiieiinnannnenn ceenn 1
105-046049  WOOdPUFF K@Y 1 uvvinreeneresuroreeresianacenssersnseananeanennns 1
091-333161 . Spacer (L014/.016) inerriiniiiiriiiiitetine i A.R.
091-333179 . Spacer (L028/.032) tuinii i it i e A.R.
091-333187 L Spacer (L127/.143) Lo A.R.
091-006411 VBl i et aaas 1
091-980318 . Screw, Hex. Hd. Cop 5/16-18NC x 1-1/2 . . oiiiiiiniii e 4
091-993238 . Washer, Lock 5/168 Std. .vurtnetienieeinnarieirnnseranannnnenes 4
091-980532 . Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 3/8-16NC x2-3/4 ... .. iiiiiirinanaanan 3
091-993329 . Washer, Lock 3/8 Std. cucineinniinniiiiirinernninreannaneranens 3
090-108613 B 3 1 O 1
090-454232 . Variabie Assembly (6P-A Speedmaster)(See Detail) .................. 1
091-984377 . Screw, Soc. Set 5/16=1BNC x 1/2 . i.veiinrieiinrrennnaronreeannns 1
090-162181 s VBl L i e it i e et e 1
135-087658 FR - A i
091991273 Nut, Hex. Jom 3/8-TONC .. iinetri i iiiereannneananannns 2
135-087591 B TV e 1
091-331975 DO L A 2
134-054147 . Drive Motor Washer ....... e ere e ree e e e 2.

. Motor Base Assembly (See Detail) ....covniinieiiniiiiinnnnnnn 1
091-186981 B - N 2
091-988691 . Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. F10-24NC x 1/2 .. .iiiiniieeiniienennnns 14
091-993196 . Washer, Lock F10 Std. vvivieiiiiiieneraeiiiiineeeneiiinaaans 12
091-991117 - Nut, Hexo F10-24NC . . o ittt iiiiiieiie i aeiaaaas, 12
093-151835 . Bracket ........... b ea e tsieaae e eniaiecae et a b entaeneernenne 1
094-142484 . Variable Linkage Sub=Assembly (See Detail) .....oonuvuiinnnnann.., 1
091-333104 PO T € 3 N A A.R.
091-333112 s Shim (L0T49) L e i e e ce et et A.R.
091-333120 B T o A.R.
091-333138 W Shim ((003) sttt it e et et i et e anr e e aanann A.R.
091-973172 « Nylon Tubing 3/16 O.D. ciiivverieriiieninenarannnnenenenenenns AR,
091-657189 J T P 1
091186981 CStrap Leeiaea.. ettt ettt ieecaeette et et 1
091-187047 e SPOCEr et i i a it et 1
091-980011 . Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 110-2ANC x 1/2 ...oiiivviiiiiininnnenans.. 2
091-992586 . Washer, Flat 10 SLALE. Std. .oiiiiiiiii i iiiiiieeaneeiians 3
091~123646 B T T Cesereesesere i 2
093-146728 . Lockout Plate Weldment ..........ciiiiiiiiieiiinriirirennnnsn 1
091-726547 . Escutcheon (Caution)(English) ......ciiveiirinieniinnieiainaanann. 1
091-726554 . Escutcheon (Caution)(International) .........ccccviviirininnnenenens 1
091-993964 . Screw, Rd. Hd. Drive 2 x 3/16 ............ e, 4
093-149656 . Angle Bracket........ Catereseierereraranann AN e o2
091-711044 B N T
091-995134 Cotter Pin.ouvveiiinivnnnnnnnn vesessenae tevetesasreresranenenns 2
091-980441 + Screw, Hex. Hd. Cop 3/8-16NC x 3/4. .0 cuieeinriiinnernnennonas 2

B-14




!
|
|

[

. L._ \\ X - 1 //
i@ bowwdd 4

MODEL, FEIRST MACH LAST MACH
2013-V 457 - 87613

DRIVE ASSEMBLY




INDEX

PART

NO.
095-130126
093-146744
091-207969
091-993212
091-991760
093-151793
091-982363
091-723999
091-740555
107-013450
091-984393
095-085833
095-068276
091-335703
091-335711
091-335729
091-335737
090-166646
090-166844
090-397126
094-025996
091-253575
135-066959
091-991406
091-993782
105-046049
091-333161
091-333179
091-333187
091-006411
091-980318 .
091-993238
091-980532
091-993329 -
090-108613
090-454232
091-984401
090~-162181
135-087658
091-991273
135-087591
134-054147

091-711044
091-995134
093-149656
091-980441
091-186981
091-988691
091-993196
091-991117
093-158178
091-985176
091-709097
094-142684
091-333104
091-333112
091-333120
091-333138
091-973172
091-657189
091-186981
091-187047
091-732602
091-980011
091-992586
091-732594
093-155489
093-155497
093-161594
091-994608
091-011585

Following Not
091-988956
091-994665

CODE NO. _ C-5-111

ORIVE ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

Drive Assembly

4 % s e s s o 8 & s B e & s s e e B 2 s 8 s 4 e s e s

e VeBelt.uuenoneereeereeoronrscaasaaasanas

® & e 4 & B 8 & 6 6 & 6 @+ s e 8 s+ & B 6 8 6 s s 4 B 8 8 e % s e e s s e ke

SHift LeVerseesceseessossrssassassscsssessercssnsocosonsscasssonsscnss
Screw, Soc. Hd. shoulder 1/4-20NC X 3/8seeceacecccssccoscacsssesseces
Washer, Lock 1/4 Stdeeeccccesscccnnsoncensccascccacescacscscrsescscnns
Nut, Hex. 1/4=20NC.ccecnccasonnsorscnncssscasnsosscscccssossnsssssoes
Shift Arm Mounting Bracketesessscecescoreccsnessonssscnssscnssansnnas
Screw, SoC. hd. Cap 1/4<20NC X 1/2.ceecsasencsscscessnnceasssccassnese
AdApPLOr.ceseersssncscoccnsnsscses Y
Screw, Soc. hd. Shoulder 1/4<20NC X 3/Becscecsvecssscassessssscessnss
KEY coooonsosnscossosansssnsnsnsssansssncasacssnansansrassssacsesssecsses
Screw, Soc. Set 5/16-18NC x 3/4.,
PUTTEYeeaseereoscescocseasscacsssonne
Transmission Assembly (See Detdil)iecsecssccacscecacnssscacancas veans
Shim (.005)ceccvacccvccanas secasesssssacccncanteasresascansssrtnnanne

Shim (4008)ceeeearennscaceenonesnssossassonanssonnsnasenness sesasenes

Shim (010)ceeeeeuenceneeresensnconassesnssssnssnssenscancscnssssssce

SHiM (4020)ecsusccanacasecnosssncnconsssssocsnssassenasssrssscsassons

Brush Holder Weldment..eeeseeoessssosssosasassssssrssnsssscssassscsone

e TirBesesosoerassonesssvacascaccsanas tesssessesscasan semnecreronsans .
Dowel PiNeeeeoascensncavsesannens [ sesesnse cesescssssnsessonesass
Nut, Hexe Jam 3/4=10NCeevvuoveanssossssssssnssannscccoscscscsssassassns
Washer, Lock 3/4 Shakeproof EXt.eessesescscassscssssecscassassesscccsas
WOOdrUff KeYeavesenesoasae e 0sas0csesesrsetsosetetotsitrrststsassanas
Spacer (.014/.016)sccescecssscscesasseassassssrssececcccscanssoasanns
Spacer {.028/.032)ccenevsoncevcsccccccs
Spacer (.127/.143)..

Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 5/16-18NC x 1-1/2...... tessesecentesssssssreranne
Washer, Lock 5/16 Stdeeeeecsceassasaraneeccsancnsncsascssssssssssocos
Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 3/8=16NC X 2=3/8..cicscvescncennsscscassncacssssas
Washer, Lock 3/8 Stdeeeeeeecencncansessescevanconnnsncncaanesosssanss

L R S R O YRR N

SPPINGaccaeuansoncscereesensserssssesssasacenrssnncnsnsassssassonsoane
Drive Motor Washer.cesssiecesececsasccacencscccosnssssoscossscosssanns
Motor Base Assembly {(S5ee Detail).ueueseescecsceccssccescssocasnscanas
Pivol ROGesesvesessceccane tedeecarensssetsesrestsesetvenesnnronannnes

Angle Bracket.eieeceseesossessssosscersssssasannne
Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 3/8-16NC X 3/4..440e esesssasannes

8
Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach., FlO-24NC X 1/2..ceveccnevncnccccaaactoansancanan
Washer, Lock #10 Stdeseseceecessssassncnsasssssssssssocasaacanasnnnne
Nut, Hex. #10=28NCavereeenuecnaancessressosassasseosssnnesoansansssns
Bracketesereresateoceeeeencassanceaseseessassecsvecnnccnccasasasasass
Screw, 50C. Set 5/16=18NC X 3/4 (CoNe Pt)eeeeseceencevescensesoasasas
Adhesive (Permabond #LM=113)..eeeeeeeessosscacnnsennsosessonssascvons
Variable Linkage Sub-Assembly (See Detail)..... .

B 1 L

SHIM {40149) cuuiniecaetesesesnsuacessasasssacessossscaccannsasasonns
SNIM (4005)iuicruceecneresncsassacsensncaas sesssasecetnttescscnnnnnns

R G

Nylon Tubing 3/16 0uDeceessevcancanconnnssocssooscncaannn esssnecssons

Wir@eeseeaseaesoeerassseorsassssaosssasnsansonccasasosocannns tesnenas
B T
SPACR e esetesusronsesnsnsassscscansssscovnossnarosssanness cerssens

Washer, Flat #10 S.A.E. Stdececccacsccrsnassncsssossaccsaacsancronnsse
SPGB e teetteoteansncncnsnrastotesccsnsasncecasassssercacacannnsacens
Lockout Plate Weldment..csseeesesasasansacsccossersscescansaassennnne
Escutcheon (Band Speed) (Feet/ENGlish)cuessecoceocescannnnscnsenannss
Escutcheon (Band Speed) (Metric/International).cseeececesscecsscscses
Screw, Rde Hde Self=Tap #6=32NC X 1/8.cecerecccrcssccasancosasccnconse
Escutcheon (International).ceecescescecesesoesecsocnnnsacsconsssesoss

Shown:

Screw, Rd. Hde Mach. 1/4-20NC X 1/240eeccsccaconacncncencssonssannane
Screw, Rd. Hd. SeTf-Tap #10=28NC X 1/2¢sesecccccccccncsocscsssscnacns

Cc-2

UNITS PER

ASS'Y

P> 3> i
PR RPN NI e

o e S NGO e e

Bt et et e e e e e b e 8 8 8 S e b b b P e ) et e

.

o« 2 8 pae b

EoN )N

oo R
RIS

00N
- .

WD posd
o o . .




NEW DRG
SCT. 2-12-85

REVISIONS
SCL 4-27-87
sCL 7-15-88

MODEL FIRST MACH. LAST MACH.
2013-v 457-86101 457-87612

SPEED INDICATOR ASSEMBLY

VARIABLE LINKAGE SUB-ASSEMBLY

MODEL FIRST MACH. LAST MACH
2013-V 457 -86101

DRIVE SUB-ASSEMBLIES

C-4-24 PRINTED IN U.S.A.

C-5




CODE NO. C-4-24

DRIVE SUB-ASSEMBLIES

INDEX PART DESCRIPTION UNITS PER
NO. NO. ASS'Y
Ref. 093-147551 Speed Indicator Assembly (Inch/English)

Ref. 093-146419 Speed Indicator Assembly (Metric/International)

l 093'146355 . Dia] (InCh/Eng]iSh).....o............ -------------------
093-146405 . Dial (Metric/International)eecsceesesseescencscncesenns .
091-194134 L Spacer..l. ..... LA LN BN B IR B BN BN BN BN BEAE B BN BN BE B BN BE AK BN IR BN BN BCRK BE SN AN B IR Y BB Y )
105‘054076 . Pointer...--.-......o..................... -------- LN )
091-984005 . Screw, SoC. Set #4-40NC X 1/8cecceceecccccacase cestevens
091-988550 . Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. #8=32NC X 1/2¢cevevncccancsnsncnnns
091-187047 . Spacer.......'Q......'.l..l..l'............".O’...Q".I
090-033564 . Wire---.-............. ----------- LI I R I I I IR A S I A )
091-973172 . Nylon Tubing 3/16 0uDeveeuceneeneencenns
091‘991091 . NUt, HeX. Jam #8-32NCl.l.0l¢!..'.lll."...'.......".."
091‘993188 . WaSheP, LOCk #8 Stdoo-uoooo-'- cccccccc Sssss00ss000ss0s0 e
091-186981 . Strap..'.'..."'.....-............IC....'.I'...II.'."..

=t D) b b b e s

HFOWE~ O W
=
=
*

——
NN e

Ref. 094-142684 Variable Linkage Sub-Assembly

l 091‘072801 . Shaft TP R0 0000V ICOINIOEIEOIECESIOIOIERLTEIRRTITDROLOE $0000 000000t erPeEPILIOEVITTES
090'042599 . RO]] PTH.'........ ooooooooooo $0000000 000000 ev vt eeRes
091-984229 . Screw, Soc. Set 1/4- 20NC X 1/8eeeeeecasenessscnonneas coe
091'422535 . Un1versa] JOTHt....--....................... ------- X WY
090'042573 . RO]] pin................-.......................-.. ooooo
091-740126 . Iﬂdicator Arm SUb-Assemb]y.a--.--...-.-.-....o.......--.
091'186999 . . Arm.-.......-.........-..-.................--- ------ .
091-992925 . . waSher, F]at #8 S Br&SS..-..-.-......-......... -------
135'063287 LI } Sw1ve] B]OCk---oooouoo-oo-'c- e2 00 0ss0s eI PRIOLIOELIOBIREROIETRES
091-986877 « « Screw, Fill. Hd. Mach. #4- 40NC x 3/8eveenenannnnn ceoas
7 091-988543 . Screw, Rd Hd. Mach. #8=32NC X 1/2.ceeeeveccsensoncnnnns
8 135'075588 . Reta1n1ng R1ng.-.............................- ------ es e
9 090-059569 o AdJUSTING SCreWeceseseoscocesoscscososossessncssasenenss
10 091-991422 « Nut, Hexe Jam 3/4=16NF.uuseuisorearenacocanossoosnconnnns
11 093'151827 . Base........--...--...........-............... cccccccc LX)
12 095-130175 . APm............--.................................. -----
13 090-061755 . Trunnion Pin."lll..l.;citlo oooooooo ©000sss0v00vsenes s e
14 090‘079799 . Spacer-.-.-..-.--....-..............--........... ooooooo
15 105-134100 . SCPEW StOp Nut 1/2-13NC X 3/8-0.0..0.-..00....-..0 ------
16 093-151801 . Variab]e SCFQW..-....o.....--....-.-....... ----- ses0c00e
17 091-992669 . waSheP, F]at 1/2 SIA!E Stdooco.noooo-oot-ooo.noooootvooo
18 091-245944 ¢ BUShingeeeeesoeserenenonncens S Ceessense
19 090-425356 . HandWhee]-...--....-... ------- LI I I R R A I A I Y A W ) Coes o
20 091'181164 . Hand]e..---....-...-...........-‘........ ------ eses e
21 091'181172 . Pin..-.......--.-........-.-..............--...--....-..
22 090'029158 . SpaCEP..--................ LR RN RN NN NN NN NI NN I N W I WS I S Y

VO WM

o b et b e b PO S Q) D PN b e b e e e e PN S e




NEW DRG
SCL 10-8-85

REVISIONS
SCL. 7-15-88

B e

MODEL FIRST MACH. LAST MACH.
2013-V 457 - 86101 457- 88969

L

ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY

C-6-49 PRINTED IN U. S. A,

C-7




INDEX
NO.

bW —

CATALOG
NO.

091-971564
090-161563
091-993964
090-145046
091-651539
091-651547
091-651554
091-651562
091-651570
091-651588
091-577296
091-577304
091-988691
091-993204
091-991125
091-047704
091-391946
091-988758
091-018234
091-990200
091-993212
090-145459
090-157652
090-145079

CODE NO.

ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

Electrical Assembly
. Sealtite Conduit 1/2 I.D. vovvviieiieinnnnnnn.
. Escutcheon (Warning) «v.vovviiviiininiann.
. Screw, Rd. Hd. Drive 2 x3/16 ........cu.....
. 90° Sealtite Connector .......covvivivennnn..
. Manual Starter (208, 60 Hz) .. ... vviivna...
. Manual Starter (230V, 60 Hz) cvoeven i,
. Manual Starter (380V, 50 Hz) ..ovvvvenenn....
. Manual Starter (415V, 50 Hz) . .cvvvivina...
. Manual Starter (460V, 60 Hz) .. ccvivinivnnn,
. Manual Starter (575V, 60 Hz) ....cvvvvnvnnn....
. Manual Starter (110/115V, 50/60 Hz) v v vvnn...
. Manual Starter (220/230V, 50/60 Hz) v...vvu.. ..
. Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. #10-24NC x 1/2 ........
. Washer, Lock #10 Std. ...ovvvivininnennnnn...
. Nout, Hex. #10-24NC ...........cocoieiinn...
.Ground Tag v.viiiiii i i i i i it it
. Ground Terminal voooiiiniiniin i,
. Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. #10-24NC x 1 ..........
. Safety Switch ..o
. Screw, Truss. Hd. Mach. 1/4-20NC x 1/2 ......
. Washer, Lock 1/4 Std. i viiniieininennnnnn.
. Sealtite Connector .....c.viiiiiriennennnannn.

Following ltems Not Shown:

091-972349
091-971853

. Grommet Strip
. Wire, #12 Black (Nylon Jacket)

C-6-49

...............................

oooooooooooooooo

UNITS PER
ASS'Y

..... A.R.

..... 4




INDEX
NO.
Ref,

B

PART
NO.

091-761429
091-761411
091-761478
091-988832
091-993733
091-755520
091-755124
091-755090
091-755108
091-755082
091-755074
091~755066
091-751057
091-755660
091-755678
091-391946
091-047704
091-988758
091-991125
094-153038

090-161563 -

091-696740
091-988519
091-442194
091-988519

091-761486

091-755652
091-755611
091-755637
091-755629
091-755645
091-755611
091-745521
091-745539

CODE NO. C-6-47
ELECTRICAL CONTROL ASSEMBLY
DESCRIPTION UNITS PER
ASS'Y
Electrical Control Assembly
. Transformer (208V)..veeeeeecenacacannaacans eeene teseanoe
. Transformer (230V, 460V, 575V)cucecncncaccenss eesesaseans

. Transformer (380V, 415V)

.

. Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. #10=32NC X 1/8ummm oot

. Washer, Lock #10 Shakeproof EXt......

s s eccras s e

. Magnetic Contactor..ceeeeceececnncececocns R erssaesaa
. Overload Relay (115V).ceecanan teenacecesesaevaccsenananas
. Overload Relay (208YV, 230V 3 PhaS@)eeesoncesvavcssncnsas
. Overload Relay (230V 1 PRASE)ceecececcacaccavnsnsnncnsos
. Overload Relay (380V).eereecans ereene meesecrasesrecesenes
. Overload Relay (460V)...... e e seseancanaseacnocacoennoas
. Overload Relay (575V).icecncecnnn. seasatecsaansasnsetaoene
. Safety Switch....... casasssnsssonns sasasecescansssvesvne
. Shaft Extension.....eeeecasn cetcswrasecenanas eseereessnn
. Shaft Extension Interlock.iueeeeeeseceooesesceeasssnaens
e Ground Terminal.ice.eeeeececeeencasssussasnsassasanconsss
. Ground Tageeeeeersscesenaccncnacanes eressassecannnenens
. Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach, #10-24NC X l..m......... ...........

. Nut Hex #10 24NC....I..I.'

. Box..... .......

. Escutcheon (Warning).
. Mounting Channel,

s samsawu.s

LICIE I BN IR RO I I SO )

nnnnnnnn I R N R R N R R N N N P S O )

LI B N U SR )

*Pae 880000 ‘e eS8 see 0

. Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach, #8- 32NC x 1/4 ..... e o noesensennns
. Fuse Block (115YV ONTY)eeeeeneneoonomnncnnnannnsnes ceeenns
. Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. #8-32NC x 1/4 (115V On]y).... ......

. Fuse ( 6 Amp)..

. Pushbutton Operator (Green)......

sas 00 s0e0s e

a8 0000000000000t

- Contact B]Ock (l NO) S8 606000000 EAE0EHTS 0SS 8.0.00606¢6B 2P0 BANSES
. Pushbutton Operator (Red Mushroom)........ mesecconseensns
l-NC) oooooooooooooooooo Ml % 8 ® 9 9. 0006000000

. Contact Block (

. Selector Switch Lever (2 Position)..

. COntaCt B]OCk (l-NO)n.o.s-oo..oa.c-o‘..:‘::::.:‘:::::::::::::
. Escutcheon (Standard)....c.... eeraarestsemansnns emetenene
. Escutcheon (W/Work1ight)eeeeeeeeewacscoomecnmennococonns

Ll B AS T o B e B el el S Sl S S B Sl aacll B e B S — O N el S ]

=
=

e e e RO RO
.




CODE NO. c-6-47

ELECTRICAL CONTROL ASSEMBLY

INDEX PART DESCRIPTION ) UNITS PER
NO. NO. ASS'Y
Ref . Electrical Control Assembly
1 091-761429 . Transformer (208V).eeeccenscocanas cescacecnnena csesenene 1
091-761411 . Transformer (230V, 460V, 575V) ceeerconcaocnnsossssossnns 1
091-761478 . Transformer (380V, 415V) ....... eesesaseee. cesecscnenanees 1
2 091-988832 . Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach #10-32NC x. 1/4.. ..... cememcensencas 4
3 091-993733 . washer Lock #10 Shakeproof EXf.cieceescccccacnsscecnes 4
4 091-755520 . Magnetic COHt&CtOT.........-..-.l-monmm....-..m......... 1
5 091'755124 . 0ver1°ad RE]ay (115V)...--...-;-w;.r-m-i....: ----------- 1
091-755090 . Overload Relay (208V, 230V 3 PhaS@)eecsanecsccscsnnanaes 1
091-755108 . Overload Relay (230V 1 PRaS@)eecesececassncssassrasnanas 1
091-755082 . Overload Relay (380V).ieeeveeans Cesestsesaventserenensonse 1
091-755074 . Overload Relay (460V).ceeeeccecaceansacacsoasencnse ceces 1
091-755066 . Overload Relay (575V) ceeeccececocsnescsosaassnsncassases 1
6 091-751057 T e Safety Switch.o.......'.Cl..llJ.‘lJ.....‘.LQJ...0. oooooo 1
7 091-755660 . Shaft Extension...... atetasessseewsannccnanas Msessseseas 1
8 091-755678 . Shaft Extension Interlock.ceeeecsoans cecesnenns Cerevnens 1
9 091-391946 . Ground Terminal. sesesessrecrconnens eesemsesensesensenn 1
10 091-047704 . Ground Tag....... ................ wessesecanenesatenenens 1
11 091-988758 . Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. #10-24NC B 1
. 12. 0919991125 Y Nut HeX #10 24Nc.........--..--.--....-....‘..‘.. ooooo 2
13 094-153038 * BoxO.....I'..'......I..l".‘...‘.'I‘.‘."..I-‘....‘....00. 1
14 090-161563- . Escutcheon (Warning).ceeeccceeceeeccoecrsssssoncaanconass T
15 091-696740 . Mounting channe]oooooou-o-c--on.n-ra‘..o-nmoc-rco ------ . A.R.
16 091-988519 . SCFEW Rd Hd MaCh #8'32NC X 1/4..J.IA'I.O. esesceevmoe 2
17 091-442194 N FUSE B]OCk (llsv On]Y)....o-.... ------- B8 0B eGP eIV OISEPRTSLES 1
18 091-988519 . Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach, #8-32NC x 1/4 (115V Only)eeeeeneeen 2
19 091-761486 L ] Fuse ( GAmp)'.OOI‘...O...IC ...... S 6.0 00090 08 VOCE MO BIHE.D OSSP E S 1
20 091-755652 . Pushbutton Operator (Green)..c..ccecececsasccsccancceceses 1
21 091-755611 3 contact B]Ock.(l-NO)llCOl'I.t..“...m‘lht..'.l' --------- l
22 091-755637 . Pushbutton Operator (Red MUSKIOOM) cueeeevncccscncoecnnes 1
23 091-755629 . Contact Block (1=NC)uvevavns S et e teestisamcnaccaconsnennons 1
24 091-755645 . Selector Switch Lever (2 POSTEION) veeeeencacaceooceannses 1
25 091-755611 . Contact Block (1eNO).ieeoncoooocases fsseesseacacsnvonnannne 1
26 091-745521 . Escutcheon (Standard)......... e sescsacemetnocasomeronnns 1
091-745539 . Escutcheon (W/WOrk1ignt)eeeeeeeseoaoesesmecnaeccocsssnns 1




doidos

‘
v
1
H
’
v

N
N

H Hol
» p

REVISED AND
REDRAWN

SC L 10-1085

:—-'—\
|

_-_.__‘ “’
]
]

MODEL FIRST MACH. LAST MACH.

3

411-83444

2013-U 411-80101
E2013-U 420-81101

420-82104
439- 86903

2013-V 439-83101
2013-v 457 - 86101

HEAD ASSEMBLY

PRINTED IN U.S. A,

C-2-79

C-11




REVISED AND
REDRAWN

SC.L10-1085

HEAD ASSEMBLY

c-2-79
C-11

LALT ATRARTARRR AR |

TTTTH

S S

X@D

MODEL FIRST MACH.
2013-U 411-80101
E2013-U 420-810
2013-v
2013-v 457 - 86101

439 -83101

LAST MACH
411-83444
420-82104
439- 86903

PRINTED (N U.S. A




CODE NO.__ C-2-79

HEAD ASSEMBLY

INDEX PART DESCRIPTION UNITS PER  INDEX PART DESCRIPTION UNITS PER
NO. NO. ASS'Y NO. NO. ASSY
Ref. 095-086336 Head Assembly *35 093-146397 . POSE GUIAC..0eeeuvenncnnncsnnnae 1
1 090-042656 . Roll Pin.............. ............. 1 36 091-982470 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4-20NC x 2 3
2 091-986133 . 37 090-042847 BT I T 2
3 38 091-982801 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 3/8-16NC x
3 091-206276 . .1 B 4
4 135-096139 . Retaining RiNG...ceeavevecennncaana 2 39 091-993329 . Washer, Lock 3/8 Std............ 4
5 091-333104 . Shim (.035)(If Supplied)........... A.R. 40 135-004455 . Dowel Pin (If Supplied)......... 2
6  091-333112 , Shim (.0149)(If Supplied)....... ..« A.R. 41 091-650762 . Lockscrew Sub-Assembly....... e 1
7 091-333120 ., Shim (.005)(If Supplied)........... A.R. 090-051319 . . Handwheel........c..ee.... I |
8 091-333138 . Shim (.003)(If Supplied)..eeeee.... A.R. 090-042292 . . ROTT PiNiceeicecocncnancnsnnen 1
9 091-982645 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 5/16-18NC x 2.. 3 091-647534 . . Studiiiicianscecncnnnaannnnnan 1
10 091-993238 . Washer, Lock 5/16 Std...veeeeoennns 3 42 094-105632 . Post Guide Plate............. 1
11 091-991323 . Nut, Hex., Jam 1/2-13NC...ccveveeaes 3 43 091-984591 . Screw, Soc. Set 3/8-24NF x 1 eee 4
12 090-042599 ., Rol1l Pinceeieencnnnn. P | 44 091-650796 . Guard Stop Assembly............. 1
13 091-992669 . Washer, Flat 1/2 S.A.E. Std....... .1 091-650770 . . StOP.cievececvecsnrerannenanas 1
14 135-028108 . Thrust Bearing............ . | 091-650788 . . Stop MouNt....ceveveeeverannes 1
15 136-087617 ., SPringecececacnceess I | 45 091-980086 . Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 1/4-20NC x
16 093-044956 . Band Tension Screw Sub-Assembly.... 1 L . vee 1
105-161020 . . Handwheel.......eeoneeeaneenennss 1 46 091-992586 . Washer, Flat #10 S.A.E. Std..... 1
091-391235 . . SCreW...ceeeeeea. 1 47 091-391821 , Tilting Screw Sub-Assembly..... o1
090-042599 . . Roll Pin.... 1 105-011084 . . Knob.......... S |
17 091-440628 . Angle.............. 1 091-391573 . . Tilting SCrew..eeeeeeeecneenns 1
18 091-991232 . Nut, Hex. Jam 5/16- 18NC............ 2 43 105-011092 . Tilting Locknut...... teaverscans 1
19 091-422501 . Baud Tension Pointer.....cceeeeuee 1 49 091-982355 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4-20NC x
20 091-630803 . Retaining Compound (Loctite #271).. A.R. K 1
21 091-391227 . Bracket..eeeeeescenecnnnss weseenses 1 50 093-023463 . Wheel Hinge Sub-Assembly........ 1
22 091-994657 = . Screw, Rd, Hd, Self-Tap #10-24NC x 105-014245 . . Axis Stud.....oeeeeiniinnnvaee. 1
3/8iiiiiannninan seessserseasrasanan 2 091206283 . . BlOCK.eseoerveoounoosnoannnnns
23 091-993204 . Washer, Lock #10 Std......... R | 091-984237 . . Screw, Soc. Set 1/4-20NC x 5/16 1
28 091-177378 . Escutcheon (Band Tension)(Inch/ 51 093-030294 . POSt..iiicceccenionreraannannans 1
English)eeeecanns S | 52 094-025988 . Bandwheel Assembly.............. 1
091-314245 . Escutcheon (Band Tension)(Metric/ 091-253575 . . Tire...ueee.. cesetsanveseenane 1
International).......... P | 094-025970 . . Bandwheel.....cecveeeneenuasnn 1
25 091-333724 . Thumb Screw............. cessssvas 2 . 105-015085 . . Wheel Bearing....... 4
26 091-980086 . Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 1/4- ZONC X 3/4 2 53 095-046215 . Head Casting............. cassans 1
27 091-993212 . Nasher, Lock 1/4 Stdeevuncnnnnnnnns 2 54 094-153699 . Head Slide Sub-Assembly......... 1
28 093-044659 . Guard Guide......ceeeeveesscenscees 1 093-168532 . . Slide.iciiuancnnncnncnrnnns vee 1
29 091-986117 . Screw, Soc. Set 1/2-13NC x 1 (Half 091-759696 . . Padiecreecenononns crsseensenee 2
DOG Pt.)ecesnosacossncncscanncnnees 1 091-758318 . . Coupling Nuf...ieeieeeeeennoennn 1
30 091-052639 . Belleville Washer........coceeveeae 1 55 091-656868 . BUMPEYr...ceiveveveennncennss I |
31 091-992735 . Washer, Flat #6 S.A.E. Std. 56 134-015031 . Cement....... reenae sessasasssass A.R.
(Cadmium) . eeennunrrenceocianncnnns .1 57 105-015077 ., Bearing Lockwasher.............. 1
32 091-710491 . Friction Plug.eeeeeenecennen seesanes 1 58 105-015069 . Bearing Locknut.......... P |
33 091-986984 . Screw, Fill, Hd. Mach. #10-24NC 3
2......................... ....... 2
34 093-060572 ., Saw Band Guard Assembly..... eesanes 1 *NOTE: #35 was 003-089290 Before Serial #439-85805
093-060549 . . Guard Weldment........ R | And On A1 2013-U and E2013-U Models.
093-044451 . . Guard Slide Cover....oveeveeesaes 1
091-388157 . . Thumb Nut....... cesevasresatennna 2
090-030487 , , Spring Clip (If Supplied)...... S |




REVISED AND
REDRAWN

SC_. 2-27-81

080- 450042 \-\ :r":
V! 2

\\ "

135-052470 [ l

! 5

)

T T

0000000000000_000000
0O 0 00O OO0 00O O 0O0OCO0OO0ODUO0OOOOOO0O O

094-006921

-

: Al ; /

HEAVY WORK SUPPORT ASSEMBLY

@l -] O] QI O] @@

/\/\E\fJ

ONERCREN i@ [one

O

HEAVY DUTY WORK TRANSFER ASSEMBLY

C-10-23 CM-10-33 Z-10-12 PRINTED N o S.A.

D-1




CODE NO, C-10-23

CM-10-33
Z-10-12
HEAVY WORK SUPPORT AND HEAVY
DUTY WORK TRANSFER ASSEMBLY
INDEX CATALOG : UNITS PER
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION ASS'Y.
Ref. 080-450042 Heavy Work Support Assembly (1612, 1612-0, 16121,

2013, 2013-0, 2013-1, 2013-10, 2013-2, 2013-20,
2012-2A 26121 2614—1 3612, 3612-1, 3613-0,
3613-1, 3613-10, 346132, 3613-20 E36l3-20» 2013-V)

Ref. 135-052470 Heavy Work Supporr Assembly (1613-2 2613-2, 3613-2,
&013-2, Z5-3620, ZV-3620, ZW=3620, HS-6013)
Ref. 094-006921 Heavy Work Slide Assembly (2612-2H)
1 106-233190 . Transport Bar ......cc0uuus teeseanas eresraiienes 2
2 090-279506 . Center Plate ..... crecennen cetesseersetecansans 1
3 106~234529 . Center Support ...vveveevnsnsnas Cerereereaanens 1
4 091-178145 . Center Support ........ cesearesieraneanas 1
5 091-983205 . Screw, Flat Hd. Soc. Cq: 1/4-20NC x3/4 ....... 2
Ref. 094-006145 Heavy Duty Work Transfer Assembly (1612-H, 1612-3,
2012-A, 2012-AT, 2012-1H, 2012-1H3, 2012-2H,
2013-1, 2013-10, 2612~H, 2612+2H, 2612-1H,
2612-1H3, 2613-3, 2614~1, 3612, 3612-H, 3612-3,
3612-1H, 3612-1H3, 3612-2H, 3612-2H3, 3413-20,
6013-2, 6013-H3)
6 091-982397 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4-20NC x 3/4 ........... 4
7 090-333667 . Heavy Duty Work Transfer Assembly .............. 2
8 091-085878 « » Ball Transfer.....ccovvvvvvinnnnn.. Crrenecsene 7
9 090-333483 . Bar....... Cerereiirisraerrraas Crereseseieas 1
10 090-333475 . Shield . cescorasasenrnesatrsersrasannaa 1

*NOTE: For Machines with Assembly 090-314477 Heavy Duty Transfer
Assembly Use 091-085840 Bar Instead of Item 79,




REVISED AN
REDRAWN

SCL. 3-6-8
SCL 9-17-84

CONTOUR MACHINE
DoALL COMPANY DES PLAINES, ILLINOIS, U.S.A

ALL RECOMMENDATIONS SHOWN ASE 1O B8 USED AS A

AIIAIIVI

NA”NO LINS GRIND
SCALLOP SRICTION PRECISION SUTIRESS
OPERATION OF JOB SEHLECTOR DIAL IMPERIAL B-METAL DARY, PRSCISION, SUTYRASS,
L LOCATE TYPE OF BAND MACHINING ON OUTIR $DGE OF CLAW TOOTH, POWER CUT AND Deall ARG
OIAL 2 LOCATE MATERIAL DIRECTLY SELOW WINDOW. REQ. 1. -Bedll COMPANY, DES PLAINES, BLINOI
2 SAECT SPEEDS, 115, ACCORDING 1O WORK THICKNESS.
SAW BAND RADIUS GUIDE COOLANT DATA
FOR PRECIBION, BUTTRESS m m' 1004
SAND ) Maleindn ‘h

F-FLOOD M-MIST N-NONE

q
WORK THICKNESS -

oven1”
WORK THICKNESS
UNDER %"

FIRST USED SEPTEMBER 17, 1962

JOB SELECTOR ASSEMBLY

C-8-104 CM-8-53 2Z-6-%54 PRINTED N U.S.A

D-3




INDEX
NO.
REF.
REF.
REF.
REF.
REF.

*10
*11
*12

*14

PART

NO.
090-468174
094-060829
094-097201
094-060514
090-435603

090-426727
091-992602
091-988907
094-008380
094-009370
094-097185
094-015534
090-044499
106-144017
090-027012
094-008398
094-009388
094-097193
134-144039
106-143043
091-991141
091-993741
091-992628
091-990283
091-980300

091-993238
*NOTE::
**NOTE:

c-8-104

CODE NO.
CM-8-53
7-6-54
JOB SELECTOR ASSEMBLY
DESCRIPTION UNITS PER
ASS'Y

Job Selector Assembly (Inch/English)
Job Selector Assembly (Metric/International)
Job Selector Assembly (Metric/English)
Job Selector Assembly (2012-A, 2013; For Sweden)
Job Selector Assembly (Inch/English)(16M, 1612-1, 26-2, 26-3,
2612-1, 2613-2, 36-2, 36-W, 3613-1, 149 Prefix Only, 6013-2,
HS-6013)
. Job Selector Frame...vececececceccncssoanassans censnns ceses 1
. Washer, Flat 1/4 S.A.E. Stde.eieriinnciecnerecnsenannannann .. 4
. Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. 1/4-20NC X 1/4...cciicetinccrnnccncnas 4
. Job Selector Plate {INch/English).veeeieceecencascnnccenanes 1
. Job Selector Plate (Metric/International).c.eiiviecvcraceesss 1
. Job Selector Plate (Metric/English)eeeeeveccesesnavcasaness 1
. Job Selector Plate (For Sweden).....eeeecseceecccocncccaana 1
« Acorn Nut 5/16=18NCeceruccctcnocsccnsscasasancocanas ceesees 1
. Bushingeeeeesness ceeessstesasacesssssesosecsssacerassenasses L
. Bushing (Assembly #090-435603 ONTY)eeeeerceesasosssaseaanns 1
. Job Selector Dial (INCh/ENGTish).eeessccesvecnceasccnseacas 1
. Job Selector Dial (Metric/International, for Sweden)....... 1
. Job Selector Dial (Metric/English).cceeeeececaas ceeaea ceene 1
B 4 11 S |
. OQuter Edge Felt.ieieeosescesccscccannca creccsnacsssacessees &
. Nut, Hex. Jam 1/4-20NC...iecrcvavacvosrsncsnssancnssasonanns 4
. Washer, Lock 1/4 Shakeproof EXt.....eoceenceccrcnseccacnaas &
. Washer, Flat 5/16 S.A.E. Stduicieeceaceascrcncecnaannannnoas 1
. Screw, Truss Hd. Mach. 5/16-18NC X 2/8..ceeeceesncecnnnns 1
. Scre? Hex. Hd. Cap 5/16-18NC x 1 1/4 (Assembly #090-435603

ONTY) teteenereeenncocscnoscsoncosnsessncesenanannnsnae cecenen
. Washer, Lock, 5/16 StUd.u.ceeieiieceeoseannsanccnnnenansnnas 1

These Items used on Assembly #090-435603 Only.

Before 9-17-62, #094-008380 And #094-008398 Must Be Ordered As A Unit.

If the following machines are supplied with a set of Job Selector cards,

use assembly #094-015610 Job Selector Assembly (See Detail):
1612-3,

prefix only, 6013-2, 6013-3.

1612-H,
1613-2, 2612-2H, 2612-H, 2613-2, 3612-H, 3612-3, 3613-2,

151




REVISED AND
REDRAWN

SCL. 9-10-34

L ATTACHMENT

TYPICAL

O.S.HA REQUREMENT:
WIRE LAMP DIRECT TO CONTROL
BOX. MOUNT SWITCH ON SIDE OF
CONTROL BOX.

NOTE .
ORDER PARTS THAT ARE
APPLICABLE TO YOUR
MACHINE.

USED ON ALL MODELS WITH
WORKLAMP SINCE 1964

LAMP ASSEMBLY & MAGNIFIER

cC-8-9 CM-8-14 2Z-7-1C ' PRINTES N o

w
1

D-5




CODE NO. €-8-9

CM-8-14
L=/=10
LAMP ASSEMBLY AND MAGNIFIER
INDEX PART DESCRIPTION UNITS PER
NO. NO. ASS'Y
REF Lamp Assembly
*] 091-688424 . Lamp Assembly {(W/0 PTUG)uecenvancenecesecsocnscsansacnncans 1
* 091-688440 . Lamp Assembly (W/Plug) (2013-V, E2013-V ONTy)eerercncacanns 1
* 091-688432 . Lamp Assembly (Extra Work Height).....c.ceeveenne.. ceienaaas 1
2 090-151390 . Cord Grip COnNneCtor.isieeceesscsssassorsasanncas tesiencnean 1
091-375576 . Bushing (1612, 1612-0, 1612-H Only).iuicieeerercneoeronannen 1
090-157801 . Rubber Grommet (ZS-3620, ZV-3620, ZW-3620 ONTY)eeeerecasoss 2
3 091-025049 s Bracket.iseesseaceaseaseecnessansecesssrssacensceseesssonnas 1
4 091-988659 . Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. #10-24NC x 1/4........ ceteaseeraseenns 2
5 091-993196 . Washer, Lock #10 Std...cicvvrvennnnns eseseancecasaranannea 2
6 090-055930 . Plastic Bushingeiieeecevaenncenns cetesstssnasen cecescsnsonn 1
090-151390 « Cord Grip CONNECEOr .. ceveeeceeesssosnssosscnccscaossans ceeas 1
7 090-099557 . Tubing Clamp (If Supplied)....... Cecereneaas cereeinan ceeene A.R.
090-172479 . Hose Clamp (2013-V, E2013-V ONnly).iveveininininnnnnnnnn. ceenes 3
8 091-988675 . Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. #10=24NC X 3/8..c.ceccrerecrcancananns A.R.
091-994699 . Screw, Rd. Hd. Self-Tap #8-32NC x 1/2 (2013-v, E2013-V Only 3
9 090-152455 . Selector Switch (2 Position).i.ieeea... Cetiscetaceaaas ceesee 1
10 091-048207 . Contact Block (1-NO)ueueseeoonacoacanne Ceeeeecereeeceeaanes 1
11 091-333591 . Legend Plate (Worklight) (English)ececeecacnens cesersteaans 1
091-369135 . Legend Plate (Worklight) (International)......... P |
12 090-145459 . Sealtite Connector..ieeeirsenecnneronnsns ceenses sreressaresnna 1
090-151390 . Cord Grip Connector (W/Rubber Bush1ng) ....... Creceesecaanes 1
13 090-144114 . Flange Washer...veeevesas tesscescasecntanan reereasen cerenes 1
14 090-145083 . 0-Ring...... Setessesasssrasaccsenasaraaresasso et sattecane 1
15 081-384364 . Magnifier (Optional).eeeeceeceanccanss ceteeeneae P |

*NOTE: If Your Machine Has 01d Style Bracket {(Item #3), Also Order Instead Of
Items #4 And 5:

4 091-988931 . Screw, Rd., Hd. Mach. 1/4-20NC X 5/16.cceeccccccsnces ceeenn 2
091-988956 . Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. 1/4-20NC x 1/2 (2013-V, E2013 v On]y . 2
5 091-993212 . Washer Lock 1/4 Std....................................... 2

D-6




NEW ORG
SCL 7-18-88

REVISIONS

COOLANT MANIFOLD DETAIL

MODEL FIRST MACH. LAST MACH
2013-V 457- 86101

MIST COOLANT ASSEMBLY

c-8-12

D-7

PRINTED IN U. S. A.




PART

NO.
085-123149
091-283796
135-008472
090-020041
090-058470
091-970962
090-179029
091-323758
091-994848
093-039568
091-994848
091-369181
091-971440
091-281790
105-045207
091-994830
090-383035
091-725309
091-725291
091-973222
091-725283
105-275077
091-199109
091-199778
091-971408
091-368936
091-19912%

CODE NO. C-8-12

MIST COOLANT ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION UNITS PER
ASS'Y
Mist Coolant Assembly
L ] Safety Va]ve.QQ.....'.....l....‘..l..l..".'....'.OOICO.
SerVice Tee.......l.....'.....I...'.......l...'.....‘.'.
Barbed Insert.‘l...'........Q‘....'..'.........C....l...
Grommet"...0.0..0......0'.0'...'.......".!0...OOCOCQIO
Neoprene Hose 5/8 0.D. (B1ACK)eeoeoeenessosscscsncnssess
Hose C]ampl....'...l.;...'.......I'.l..0.'...'."'......
. Conduit Strap"..............‘...'."'l.........'.....'.
SCPeW, Rdo Hd- Se]f'Tap 1/4-20NC X l/2.ooooooqoot.cou-oo
Bracket...'..............'...'............Q.'."..l"..'
Scr‘ew, Rdu Hdn Se]f-Tap 1/4"20NC X 1/20....-..00..00.-00
Bott]e Assemb]ylﬁ.."......I'.l......'...ll.l.’."'I'..‘
Plastic Tubing 1/4 I.D. (Clear)eeeeecceocesceccessoneees
L] Barbed Insert......‘.......l.I.Q.'....Q....Cl".."'....
- 900 street E]bow‘..0.'.............'.......O....l.’....'
. SCT‘ew, Rdo Hd- MaCh.#10-24NC X 1'1/2-0..000.----.-00000
« Coolant Manifold ASSemMbBlyeeeeeeceocooscacssnnsssconcnnes
L] Coo]ant And Air Hose....'....."....'..Q.Il......l....
L] * Connector........'.'..'....I.....l....l.........l.’.
« « Segmented Hose (Specify Length)eeeeseeseccecscesenes
- L ] Nozz]e..CQ....Ol..l......l'.l............'.‘..'I...O
* Sight Feed Vallve...Q....0.....!l.!.......'.l..'..l..l.
L Manifo]d....'.....'...C.'..O.‘Q..l...'....‘l..'.OC...'
. Coolant Tube Assembly (Standard)eeeesssceccssccscsssss
+ « Nylon Tubing .089 0.D. (Specify Length)ueeeessseces.
L] * G]ue (Meta Grip #3802)I...C......."......I..ll.’..'

L ] Pipe p]ugooniocooooctic0!-00'clc...oc'ottoco.ootoc't

™=
B BP0 e s

ol
.

N\ =

L] * L] * -
> p
— e bt e et P\ peet g
x X
L] -

> 3
o o
* L ]

* e 0 & & ¢ e e 2 @

— e o

D-8




REVISEC AND [
REDRAWN @
SCL 11-26-74

SW  2-13-77

;
|

SCL. 2-23-81 i} 17 18 19) (0

==

12 L

I Q
A 29 @& 23 (22 (21

1

PN

9 e

MITRE ASSEMBLY
(*2 STD. CUT-OFF)

C-10-28 Z-10-6 PRINTED IN U.S.A.
D-9




INDEX
NQ,
Ref.
Ref.
Ref.
Ref.

QO ~

10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

CATALCG
NO.
090-504192
080-552904
080-553050
080-505118
111-281093
091-982207

091-982199
091-982769

091-982785

090-036823
090-295833
103-204061

104-204011

091-019356
091-019315
090-036815
090-295841

091-984237
090-507112
090-507104
090-553041

090-507120
090-034765
091-990085
090-036724
091-993998
103-203063
104-203013
091-029447
111-203014
104-203021

134-174010
090-042540
134-204072
090-051319
090-042292
090-036773
090-405986
090-209412
134-204106
134-204098
091-982363

CODE NO.

MITRE ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

Mitre Assembly
Mitre Assembly
Mitre Assembly
Mitre Assembliy

. Stop Collar

. Scerew, Soc.

30" Tables)

. Screw, Soc.
. Screw, Sec.
Tables) e
. Scraw, Soc.
Tables) ....

#2 Std, Cut-off) (20" x 20" Table)
#2 Std. Cut-off) (24" x 24" Table)
#2 Std. Cut-off) (26" x 26" Table)
#2 Std, Cuf-off) (30" x 30" Table)

---------------------------------

----------------------------------

Hd. Cap #10-24NC x 3/8 (26" Table)
Hd. Cap 3/8-16NC x 1/2 (20" 30"

--------------------------------

----------------------------------

. Rear Slide Rod Bracket (20" Table) vovuvunn.nn...
. Rear Slide Rod Bracket (24", 26", 30" Tables) ....
. Slide Rod (20" Table) vvvvrvvninevnnernnnnnnns
. Slide Rod (24" Table) ........ Cee et raeeeeeaaa
. Slide Rod (26" Table) vvvverervnrennveeeennnnn.
. Slide Rod (30" Table) vvvvvvvivirnreennnnnnnsn.

.

Front Slide Rod Bracket (20" Table) v...vvvun....

. Front Slide Rod Bracket (24", 26", 30" Tables) .

. Scraw, Soc.

Set 1/4=-20NC x 5/16 vvvvunnn.n..

. Mitre Sub-Assembly (20" Table) ...............

. Mitre Sub=Assembly (24" Table) ......0.0vvvern..
. Mitre Sub=Assembly (26" Table) +....vvuvrnnn...
. Mitre Sub~Assembly (30" Table) ......0cvvuunn..

. Pointer ..

ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

. Screw, Truss Hd. Mach. #8-32NC x 1/4 ... ....
. Degree Plate vuuniieiinirieinninnnnnns
. . Screw, Rd. Hd. Drive 4 x 1/4 .....vvvu... ..

. Mitre Bar (20" Table) ...oovvvevrnnnennnnnnn.

. Mitre Bar (24" Table)

. . Mitre Bar (26" Table) .....vvveevnvennnnnnnn.
« . Mitre Bar (30" Table) ...ovvvvvevrnnnnnnnnnn.
. Gauge Red ....... Serrcrec ettt e einaenan

. + Mitre Head Pivot ....... e st eecerannntsosans
. Handwheel ........civiiiiiiininnn.,

. Roll Pin .

----------------------------------

---------------------------------

D-10

------------------------

UNITS PER
ASS'Y.

—_—

N._._._.._.-_._._.._.N_.._._A_.._.....,;;_.M_‘_._A_-._aN_.._...._._._._._._;;




REVISED AND
REDRAWN

SCL7-20-88

5

FOR CHIP BLOWER QPTION

MODEL FIRST MACH, LAST MACH
2013-V 457 - 86101

FOR MIST COOLANT
AND/OR AIR TABLE OPTICN

MOTOR BASE ASSEMBLY

C-5-107 PRINTED IN U. S. A.

D-11




CODE NO. €-5-107

MOTOR BASE ASSEMSBLY

INDEX PART DESCRIPTION UNITS PER
NO. NO. ASS'Y
Ref. - Motor Base Assembly (w or w/o Chip Blower Option)
1 091-980110 . Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 1/8-20NC X 1-1/4. . cuuuueerneceronnsasnenercnnsennnn 2
2 091-992602 . Washer, Flat 1/4 S A E. Std.iuicuieeenneeeeneecscnsasosssocsnecoanseancns 2
3 091-993212 « Washer, LOCk 1/8 Stdu..iuueeeeeeneeeeencecanceeasenscssasnnssnnonnnnennen 2
4 091-991158  NUL, HeX. 1/4-20NC.  ieeeeenneeeierenaceneseacasoassnnesnncocasessnnnen 2
5 105-113161 . Pul]ey ....................... S eaeceaseccarsecsearteonststetectananonns 1
6 090-427089 . Air Pump Assembly (See Detax]) ......... eeesessasssseacstrattoreerenannn 1
7 135-003408 s VBelt.iierieeennnonnnnnae P e e esetseeceredestatesetoscetnreseanannannanons 1
8 093-088243 e PUTTEY (60 HZ)oeuiieeouaaonoaaneannoernncancscssenaneasnssensaonsnssnnes 1
093-118206 « Pulley (50 HZ)ueiivroieeonnanas ea s etsetcatsttsrnesatattasactannanonannn 1
9 091-984252 . Screw, Soc. Set 1/4-20NC x 1/2....ceuu.. e eecscssstececacatocacenranennen 1
10 091-971564 . Sealtite Conduit 1/2 TiDuuuieeeeesansososoceeacccasoneoennonoasnnnnanenns A.R.
11 091-971853 . Wire, #12 Black (NYTON JACKEEL ). uuusenesenseoascnceaasenonasscacoscaanens A.R.
091-571788 . Wire, #10 Black (Nylon Jacket ) {115V ONly¥)eeeeereeeeeeeorascccannnracnnes A.R.
12 091-971861 . Wire, #12 Green/Yellow (F1amenal) .. eeeeceeeceeecncessssoosaascceonsnenens A.R.
091-972430 . Wire, #10 Green/Yellow (F1amenal)(115V ONT¥)eeeeveeeeaeeeonunsnsaansonns A.R.
13 090-145079 « 45° Sealtite COMNECEOr. . uuis e eeeneeeeasennnnencnssaccassssssnnesasnns 1
14 090-144114 e Flange WasSher. . .eeuieeieeeeeeneeaeeeeanoneancasonsensnncenasnnnnnannssos 1
15 090-145053 DO 0 T 1
16 091-980300 - Screw, Hex, Hd. Cap 5/16-18NC X 1-1/4. . i ciierurenneninnennnsanoncanannns 4
17 091-993014 . Washer, Flat 5/16 Wrought....eueeeeeenscesososessoesseosnsaseonenarennns 4
18 091-991224 e MUty HeXe B/16-18NC.ueuueeeeeeenroneenaaceaaroeanannnnnnsaccssansseennnn 4
19 095-127338 e MOtOr Base PlatBuiueueieeesceeecccncanasesessaconcasseasoneesasnsnesnnnnons 1
20 091-338798 w E1eCtric MOLOr (115V) . eeeeeninnnnnnnnescessecacaceaacnanannnanns woeerees 1
091-733717 . Electric Motor (208v, 240v, 480V) ....................................... 1
091-410019 . Electric Motor (415V) .................................. emresetsecienannn 1
091-361170 e ETOCErTC MOLOr (575V) teteeeeenennnnneennncoseesasssccoesnnnnaneneeraesss 1
091-490359 . Electric Motor (50 HZ).v.veuw. seesesettetaressasnaaenannanos rerieeseanan 1
Ref. - Motor Base Assembly (w/Mist Coolant and/or Air Table Option)
1 090-027723 B - 1 1
2 091-971564 . Sealtite Conduit 1/2 ) 1 T Geetotacmucacansescacttanesavennnns A.R.
3 091-971853 . Wire, #12 BTack (NY10N JACKEL)uuuuuerneeoerenseenseooseoooaraensnnnnnne A.R.
091-971788 . Hire, #10 Black (Ny1on Jacket ) {115V 0nTy) eeuueeeseeanrroennnnesonaneeees A.R.
4 091-971861 . Wire, #12 Green/Yellow (Flamenal)....ceeeeenennn, tesecrenuseenaseransaae A.R.
091-972430 . Wire, #10 Green/Yellow (F1amenal)(115V OnTy¥) ceeneuennnnereoosooeennnnnnnns A.R.
5 090-145079 . 45° Sealt1te oMM C O st iiiieeaineannanannnneeeaocacassasasennnnnnnnans 1
6 090-144114 . Flange Washer....vieeeeieesevecnconnoess e eesesseseanenstteserroearorans 1
7 090-145053 e 0-RiINGuiiiiiienennnnenraneanens Geesesesuaconcrntattetatacattearnnossenns 1
8 093-088243 « Pulley (B0 HZ)ueeiereiieiieeoeaaasnonannncane tereesresanancrescernenenns 1
093-118206 e PUTTEY (50 HZ)uuouuernmnueneesoanconssssanonannnananne feesesserananecans 1
9 091-984252 . Screw, S0C. Set 1/4-20NC X 1/2. . uuuuesureeeesennnnoncaneeaseeesnnennnnns 1
10 091-338798 e Electric Motor (115V) i iiineeinonsroncancnnnnsnnns Ceseteseesnanracanans 1
091-733717 . Electric Motor (20BV, 240V, 480V) .uueeeiuenssrenncaancnnnsocsnnnsreennnns 1
091-410019 . Electric Motor (415V) . ..eiiieennrorrcnccnnannacnnns teerestcanccanetreans 1
091-361170 . Electric Motor (575V)..... teeecaancscesarasatcecanenanacanas Cescebananas 1
091-490359 . Electric Motor (50 HZ)ioveevseinsonnnseaoooacnnees Creeeesaatnssessseenes 1
11 091-980300 . Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 5/16-18NC X L1el/8. .. e ueeinnrceennneoeeennnerennnnns 4
12 091-993014 . Washer, F1at 5/16 Wrought...u.eeeeeeserereeseeeeoonnneeeronsesennnnennn. 4
13 091-991224 e NUE, Hex. 5/16-18NC.uutiitieiinennaeecaeeoaeseeannneacesnsnonaseennennes 4
14 095-127338 e MOtOr Base Plate...eeuuiiieeetneuenceecacoeaseaeosoennnnnnnaeseeennnnnnn 1
15 091-980347 . Screw, Hex, Hd. Cap 5/16-18NC X 2-1/2uceiiuunereennneeeansoensnnnnnnnnns 2
16 091-992628 . Washer, FTat 5/16 S.A.E. SEduuteeaueeuenennneecenoncerooesnneseannnnannnn 6
17 091-211607 Y - 1o Y teesscasancasrcactaaannnsnnna Cettetacenasacans 2
18 091-211615 . Spacer...iiiineee. cererasanenens t e e e e s et atatatseeserenensttenetnaen 1
19 091-211631 . Plate Weldment....coiuiniieeeorannnnncanes tetecsesianctseratorennaannans 1
20 091-980276 . Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 5/16- 18NC x 3/4 ..................................... 2
21 091-993238 . washer LOCK 5716 Std.uesieniinieeeneaneasenesesonaneranconceonnssesanne, 5
*22 094-019577 . Air Compressor ............ tesetsnnaressen Sesseseannstetactonnuanansaanos 1
23 091-384461 . 0i1 (ASTM Grade 465)...ccvencnn. Ceiiensemensesatsiesencaannasoens teeseean A.R.
24 091-318170 . Tageason. Creseiesacsanesntttocesenneonans Ceceiaasuanasctecercaceasennnns 1

Following Not Shown:
091-971796 . Wire, #10 White (Nylon Jacket)....... Gedteeecannnreetentsttncnnacnannnan A.R.

*NOTE: Order Compressor Parts From Manufacturer (Model #28 - E.L. Smith And Sons).

D-12




REVISED ANC
REDRAWN
SCL. 11-22-74
SCL 3-%5-31
L J —— J
L@ f )’/ & R S N
~NJ 1
/ /* ! P \ /
@ Iy E—
Pl
o XA 2! /
N o) 7 ©
© S G
‘ P T gy
@
(%) @ O
© @
(8)
PROTRACTOR WORK STOP
AND
ALIGNMENT GAGE ASSEMBLY
C-10-42 CM-10-7 PRINTED IN U.S.A.

D-13




INDEX
NO.
Ref.

(o SRV, N N 7% B\ B ]

N

10
11
12

CODE NO. C-10-42
CM-10-7
PROTRACTOR WORK STOP & ALIGNMENT GAGE ASSEMBLY
CATALOG UNITS PER
NO. DESCRIPTION ASS'Y.
080-514953 -Protractor Work Stop & Alignment Gage Assembly
080-547581 Protractor Work Stop & Alignment Gage Assembly
(26=HB2 Only)

091-988675 . Screw, Rd, Hd. Mach, f10-24NC x 3/8 ......... 5
114-004732 .Dowel Pin ..vuiiiiiniieiiiniiiiniitinnrnnnas 1
091-339713 B 2 R 2
090-116344 B T 1
090-116336 . Pointer .. i 1
090-253022 . Tee Nut (Assembly 080-514953) ................. 1
090-291626 . Tee Nut (Assembly 080-547581) ........00evvuvens 1
090-114351 . Stud (Assembly 080-514953) .........ccvvvvennn, 1
091-011189 . Stud (Assembly 080-547581) ..... Cereaee i 1
091-992451 . Washer, Flat 7/16 SLAE. Std. v.vvvvnevnnnnnnn, 1
135-016145 . Protractor Plate .......oivvnrvirninninranennnns 1
134-174010 . Thumbscrew ........co0iiiiiininnnn.en. Ceeeaaas 1
135-019768 .Gage Rod ...ivuiiiniiiiieieiiiieiintniieranas ]
090-514969 cMitreHead ... .iiiiiiiiiiiii i !




. REVISED  AND

REDRAWN

SCL. 12-7-83

'

-
L
reemtna i 1
1
I
3
B i B N

10 S 8 7
RIP FENCE ASSEMBLY
CcC-10-6 2Z-9-5 PRINTED IN

E-1




o On w P

—t —a O 00

CATALOG
NO.
135-005437
080-477797
135-005429
105-163024
111-163028
091-982785
135-052512
135-051787
135-005452
135-005445
091-982785
135-005486
135-005440
105-164032
091-984252
105-163034
134-065044
105-140048
105-161020
135-015253
091-317958

CODE NO.

RIP FENCE ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

Rip Fence Assembly (24" Table)
Rip Fence Assembly (26" Table)
Rip Fence Assembly (30" Table)

. Clamp Guide (24" and 24" Tables) vvvvvvvvnnnn.
. Clamp Guide (30" Table) vvvveeverernnnnnnnnn.
. Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 3/8-16NC x 3/4 .........
. Rip Fence Sub-Assembly (24" Table) ............

. Rip Fence Sub=Assembly (26" and 30" Table)

« «Clamp (24" Table)eevervrneieeinnnnnnnn.
. + Clamp (26" and 30" Tables) v.vvvreennnnnnnn.
. . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 3/8-16NC x 3/4 .......
. Work Guide (24" Table) ......ovvvvvvnnnnn...

. Work Guide (26" and 30" Tables) v.vovvnnn...

+ . Clamp Bar Screw ...vvviiniiiinirennnnennn..
. Screw, Soc. Set 1/4=20NC x1/2 vovuvunnnn...

e Clamp Bar oottt e e
e Spring Clip evinni i e
. Handwheel Assembly ........................

. Handwheel ..............coiiiivinnnn....

. Handwheel Screw ........ccoivvivnnnnn....
Loctite (#35) . 0uuiieiiii it

C-10-6

Z=9=5

ooooo

-----

e 0.

“ s 00

s s 00

UNITS PER
ASS'Y

Pt R PO ot et RO et et e e B et




UPPER ASSEMBLY LOWER ASSEMBLY

HIGH SPEED SAW GUIDE ASSEMBLY
STANDARD FOR CROWNED BANOWHEELS

SAW GUIDE ASSEMBLY
STANDARD FOR FLANGED BANOWHEELS

(1/16°-1/2°)
REVISED AND]
(e REDRAWN
] 2 REVISIONS
CL 3-13-81
SCL12-3-84

PRECISION SAW GUIDE ASSEMBLY

(1/18°- 1/4")

L

90° SAW GUIDE ASSEMBLY
( LAST USED APRIL 1960 )

—

SAW GUIDE INSERT GAGE

SAW GUIDE SELECTION

C-7-20 CM-7-29
E-3

A

SAW GUIDE INSERTS
(SET OF 4)

USED ON UPRIGHT SAWS
WHEN APPLICABLE.

PRINTED IN U.S.A




DESCRIPTION

SAW GUIDE SELECTION

NO.
HIGH SPEED SAW GUIDES (STANDARD FOR CROWNED BANOWHEELS)

High Speed Upper Saw Guide Assembly
(1/16" - 1/2%)
High Speed Lower Saw Guide Assembly
(1/16" - 1/2")

Core Hole Plug......... cestesacenas

Retaining Ring...ceeevveevenaancnnns
Bearing.csecsvscoesecsrosrcencoacans

Bearing Cap....ocvvesnvecsncncas .

Upper Saw Guide BloCK.veessasessnoss
Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4-20NC x 5/8..
Insert Washer....cvieeerenioanncnsns
. Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4-20NC x 5/8..

Insert Washer....ioiieerennenvnnnnns

. Lower Saw Guide Block......... P

FLANGED BANDWHEELS

Upper Saw Guide Assembly (Carbide
Insert)
. Back-up Insert.......... cessnsessans

. Pivot Bolt.iiiieiieranrnnronnnnnnns

. Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4-20NC x
) U Ceesransies

Insert Washer...iveveveovvonnsoses

Upper Saw Guide BloCK.sessesoncsnsss

Lower Saw Guide Assembly (Carbide
[nsert)
. Back-up Insert...cveeenrcnnconnannes

. Pivot Bolt.iuevneioavnneornnnannnan

Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4-20NC x
) . eree

Insert Washer........vuvus sererases
Lower Saw Guide BloCK.e.veveavsseens

90° SAW. GUIDE ASSEMBLY (LAST USED APRIL 1980)

INOEX PART
NO.
Ref. 090-280819
Ref.  090-280827
1 091-373399
2 090-115411
3 135-022804
4 090-184151
5 090-279811
6 091-982389
7 134-085026
8 091-982389
9 134-085026
10. 090-279837
STANDARD FOR
Ref. 093-048437
11 091-212100
12 091-402040
13 091-982447
14 134-085026
15 094-064300
Ref. 093-048445
16 091-212100
17 091-402040
18 091-982447
19 134085026
20 094-067683
Ref. 090-448044
21 091-982421
22 090-275975
23 090-275966
24 090-116583
25 135-036473
26 091-982397
090-292616
093-021780

90° Saw Guide Assembly
. Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4-20NC. x 1....
90° Upper Angle Saw Guide Bracket...
90° Lower Angle Saw Guide Bracket...
Nipple..ovvennns sesetrtacatecrtranas
90° ETDOW.eseenrnnnnrcene N
Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4 ZONC x 3/4..
. Center Plate (24" x 24" Table)(Not
ShOWN) tiieasanrenrecncacsencacasanas

e s & o

Center Plate (30"x 30" Table)(Not

ShOWN ) i everncrnnnoecrorscaasscenes

UNITS PER
ASS'Y

[l VIO LS IO R b ol ol ol ol

e

— NN

CODE NO._C-7-20

INDEX PART DESCRIPTION UNITS PER
NO. NO. ASSY
PRECISION SAW GUIDE ASSEMBLY (1/16" - 1/4")
Ref. 090-115197 Precision Upper Saw Guide Assembly
27 090-252495 . Upper Saw Cuide Block............
28 091-985010 . Screw, Soc. Set #8-32NC x 1/4
(Cone Pt.)eeveeonseassnannnvnnnas
29 091-982389 . chew. Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4-20NC x
5/8 . iieoancrecssssascnnsusrsannns
30 134085026 . Insert Washer....iececeasseracanes 2
31 091-984450 . Screw, Soc. Set 5/16-24NF x 1/2.. 1
32 091-203695 . Pipe PlUQeceerceecansnnacaacsanne 1
33 134-080092 . Bearing Sub-assembly (See Detail) 1
Ref. 090-115072 Precision Lower Saw Guide Assembly
34 090-252479 . Lower Saw Guide BloCK....evsesn.- 1
35 091-985010 . Screw, Soc. Set #8-32NC x 1/4
(COne Pt.)evecveencanonancancnncs 1
36 091-982389 . Screw, Soc. Hd, Cap 1/4-20NC x
5/8cecrcncarcnsnncnsssssnssssansen 2
37 134-085026 . Insert Washer.....c.cevecevennesss 2
k] 134-080092 . Bearing Sub-assembly (See Detail) 1
Ref. 134-080092 Bearing Sub-assembly
39 134-083096 . Roller Seal.cieevnens casesenaenss 1
40 134-083120 . Washer.s.cseeenseocscsorcannncnns 1
a1 135-090439 . Bearingue.ecsessssessscacscsvones 1
42 134-084185 . Shaft..ieececconvennnnn fenseecaas 1
SAW GUIDE INSERT GAGE
- . Insert Gage (.025)¢cccuuc.e ceesen 1
113-083034 . Insert Gage (.032).civveveevnee.. 1
113-083075 . Insert Gage (.035)cceieecnnannnn. 1
134-085067 . Box (For Inserts and Gages)...... 1
SAW GUIDE INSERT SELECTION (SET OF 4)*
STEEL SIZE CARBIDE
090-044991 1716~
090-044983 3/32*
090-044975 1/8" 091-417593
090-044967 3/16*
090-044959 1/4" 090-161688
090-039603 3/8" 090-161704
090-039595 1/2» 090-132911
090-039587 5/8" 091-058941
090-039579 3/4 090-132929
090-039561 1 090-089822
*Note: Some Insert Packs May Not Include All Inserts

Listed Above.




[REVISED AND)
REDRAWN

REVISIONS |

SC.L12-5-84

T—

SAW GUIDE INSERT GAGE

|
LOWER ASSEMBLY I

IF YOUR MACHINE HAS 2 COOLANT
LINES TO THE UPPER SAW GUIDE,
SEE NOTE ON PARTS LIST.

SAW GUIDE INSERTS
(SET OF 4)

(USED ON MACHINES -
1612-3, 2612-2H, 2613-3, 3613-3, 6013.3, 6013-H3)

HEAVY DUTY SAW GUIDE ASSEMBLY
{WITH CARBIDE BACK-UP)

UPPER ASSEMBLY LOWER ASSEMBLY

HEAVY DUTY SAW GUIDE ASSEMBLY
(WITH STEEL BACK-UP)

USED ON UPRIGHT SAWS

SAW GUIDE SELECTION WHEN APPLICABLE.

C-7-18 CM-7-23 PRINTED IN U.S.A.
E-5




CODE NO._C-7-18

CM-/ -
SAW GUIDE SELECTION -
INDEX PART DESCRIPTION UNITS PER  INDEX PART DESCRIPTION UNITS PER
NO. NO. ASS'Y NO. NO. ASSY
HEAVY DUTY SAW GUIDE ASSEMBLY (CARBIDE BACK-UP) HEAVY DUTY SAW GUIDE ASSEMBLY (STEEL BACK-UP)
Ref, 091-199182 Upper Saw Guide Assembly (1/16"- 1/2") Ref. 091-201434 Upper Saw Guide Assembly
Ref. (090-178617 Upper Saw Guide Assembly (5/8" & 3/4") (1/16" - 1/2")
Ref. 093-030112 Upper Saw Guide Assembly (1") Ref. 090-115288 Upper Saw Guide Assembly
1 134-085026 . Insert Washer......eceecevsonssevsss 2 (5/8" & 3/4“)
2 091-982389 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4-20NC x 5/8 Ref . 090-115304 Upper Saw Guide Assembly (1")
(1/16% =1/2™)ieicennnnnnnncannnannns 2 27 091-984450 . Screw, Soc. Set 5/16-24NF x 1/2
091-982421 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4-20NC x 1 (5/8" & 3/4", 1M)iieuiinnnnnonnn. 1
(5/8" & 3/8", 1™} ieieieveeranavenses 2 28 090-380767 . Upper Saw Guide Block
3 091-984450 . Screw, Soc. Set 5/16-24NF x 1/2 (1/16" = 1/2") ceiueccnnonnnonssnas 1
(5/8" & 3/4", 1")iiiiiesnerevsansnes 1 090-252529 . Upper Saw Guide Block
4 090-380767 . Upper Saw Guide Block (1/16” -1/2") 1 (5/8" & 3/8") ieieennaencnannnnanns 1
090-252529 . Uppper Saw Guide Block (5/8" & 3/4") 1 090-252537 . Upper Saw Guide Block (l Yoo oo 1
090-252537 . Upper Saw Guide Block (1").......... 1 29 091-203695 . Pipe Plug (5/8" & 3/4*, 1")....... 1
5 091-354415 . Locknut (5/8" & 3/4", 1")ivreneeeass 1 0 134-085026 . Insert Washer.....cccevceess ceeees 2
6 091-332023 . Pipe Plug (5/8" & 3/4“ ' [ § 31 091-982447 ., Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4-20NC x
7 090-183377 . Guide Guard (5/8" & 3/4" )....... 1 1-1/4 (1/16" - 1/2%, 1").evvennnne. 2
8 090-115296 . BearingGu.csiveecvscrovcnonassnnes e 2 091-982421 ., Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4-20NC x 1
9 090-172180 . Bearing Cap Assembly (Includes (5/8" & 3/4") icesnencecssersnnnnees 2
Carbide)..vueiereeosscoesssnasanenss 1 32 090-115296 . Bearing......cveeeeccecacecennenss 2
10 090-115411 . Retaining Ring...vuiseeeecoosssnanvans 1 33 090-115403 ., Bearing Cap.ecvesecesescesvancncss 1
34 090-115411 . Retaining RiNGicciiceeicrrnannaness 1
Ref. 091-201194 Upper Saw Guide Assembly (1") (Used
Instead Of #093-030112 And Used On Ref. 091-201426 Lower Saw Guide Assembly
Models 1612-3, 2612-2H, 2613-3, (1/16" - 1/2")
3613-3, 6013-3, 6013-H3) Ref. 090-115437 Lower Saw Guide Assembly
11 090-335092 . Coolant Nozzel......... o 1l (5/8* & 3/4")
12 090-336314 , Upper Saw Guide Block.. . 1 Ref. 090-115429 Lower Saw Guide Assembly (1")
13 134-085026 . Insert Washer....oveeveeevencnsnnnns 2 35 090-377383 . Lower Saw Guide Block
14 091-982447 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4-20NC x 1-1/4 2 (1716" = 1/2") ievncnns crtreenenans 1
15 091-354415 «Locknut..ciiiiiieneann sesssesasssess 1 090-252586 . Lower Saw Guide Block
*16 091-081166 . 90° Barbed Insert......c.vcu.s P | (5/8" & 3/4")...... teesarerenrenas 1
17 090-183377 . Guide GUard......evevsesnassrescoeas 1 090-252578 . Lower Saw Gu1de Block (1")........ 1
18 090-115296 ., Bearing.eeisseesvercrocsccscnsasnnee & 36 091-982447 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4-20NC «x
19 090-172180 . Bearing Cap Assembly (Includes 1-1/4 (1/16" - 172", 1").....
Carbide)eeieerrccerrncrinncacnnnnnns 1 091-982421 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4-20NC x 1
20 090-115411 ., Retaining RinG...eeeseeessvccencesss 1 (5/8" & 3/8™)euinnnnnns eresanccese 2
37 134-085026 . Insert Nasher... .................. 2
*Note: If Your Machine Has 2 Coolant Lines To The Upper 3 090-115296 . Bearing........ veseteseasssvcareses 2
Saw Guide, Delete #16 And Qrder The Following: 39 090-115403 . Bearing CaPeciececsecoscanancnnans 1
091-094524 . Swivel Joint...cvveennnnn. [ | 40 090-115411 . Retaining Ring.......... veeevesees 1
090-160011 , Barbed Insert.iicececcesvoncccnveees 2
Ref. 091-190017 Lower Saw Guide Assembly SAW GUIDE INSERT GAGE
(1/16" - 1/2%)
Ref. 090-181686 Lower Saw Guide Assembly (5/8" & 3/4") 134-083203 . Insert Gage (.025)¢sveecnncreceves 1
Ref, 090-177320 Lower Saw Guide Assembly (1") 113-083034 . Insert Gage (.032).eveeecerenannns 1
21 090-377383 , Lower Saw Guide Block (1/16" - 1/2") 1 113-083075 . Insert Gage (.035)..cvevcusnrseras 1
090-252586 . Lower Saw Guide Block (5/8" & 3/4") 1 134-085067 . Box (For Inserts and Gages)....... 1
090-252578 . Lower Saw Guide 8lock (1").......... 1
22 091-982389 . %g;gz, Sof}zH?. Cap 1/4-20NC x 5/8 SAW GUIDE INSERT SELECTION (SET QF 4)*
" - ") eetennananrenansanans 2
091-982421 , Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4-20NC x 1 STEEL SIZE CARBIDE
(5/8% & 3/4")..... sesassseecnncecsss & 090-044991 T7Te» -
091-982447 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4-20NC x 1-1/4 090-044983 3/32"
0 e R censesanaas 2 090-044975 1/8» 091-417593
23 134-085026 . Insert Washer......... sesecenressans 2 090-044967 3/16"
24 090-172180 . Bearing Cap Assembly (Includes 090-044959 1/4" 090-161688
Carbjde)........ ......... vesmsssnans 1 090-039603 3/8" 090-161704
25 090-115296 . . .2 090-039595 1/2» 090-132911
26 090-115411 . 1 090-039587 5/8" 091-058941
090-039579 3/4" 090-132929
090-039561 1v 090-089822

*Note: Some Insert Packs May Not Include A1l [nserts
Listed Above.




[REVSED ANG|
REDRAWN
P —
REVISIONS
SC.L12-5-84

M @ @ @ ©® @ (©® 1 9

AN ‘I

ll NN
e2L27

BACK-UP ROLLER ASSEMBLY SIOE ROLLER ASSEMBLY

TYPE I - ROLLER SAW GUIDE ASSEMBLY

SIOE ROLLER ASSEMEBLY

Y2
S
1!

LOWER ASSEMBLY

BACK-UP ROLLER ASSEMBLY
TYPE II — ROLLER SAW GUIDE ASSEMBLY

SAW GUIDE SELECTICN USED ON UPRIGHT SAWS
WHEN APPLICABLE.

C-7-19 CM-7-27 PRINTED IN U.S.A.
E-7




CODE NO._C-7-19

CM-/-27
SAW GUIDE SELECTION
INDEX PART DESCRIPTION UNITS PER  INDEX PART DESCRIPTION UNITS PER
NO, NO. ASS'Y NO. NO. ASSY
TYPE 1 -~ ROLLER SAW GUIDE ASSEMBLY 27 090-017419 . PlUQeceercesrenccnvnccenssnscnnces 2

28 090-336363 . Co0lant GuUard.seeveecosassssssososs 1
Ref, 090-292566 1/4" Upper Roller Saw Guide Assembly

Ref, 090-292582 3/8" Upper Roller Saw Guide Assembly Ref. 090-172156 Lower Saw Guide Block Assembly

Ref.  090-295064 1/2" Upper Roller Saw Guide Assembly 29 090-277435 . Lower Saw Guide BloCKeseesssessoes 1
1 See Below . Back-up Roller Assembly (See Detail) 1 30 091-984492 ., Screw, Soc. Set 3/8-16NC x 1/2.... 2
2 090-289604 . Upper Guide BRl0CKeussvsooeocsssnanas 1 3 090-017419 ., PlUQuececnsocnconcsroscasanrananss 2
3 091-982397 . Screw, Soc, Hd, Cap 1/4-20NC x 3/4,.. 2 32 091-982355 ., Screw, Soc, Hd. Cap 1/4-20NC

4 091-993212 , Washer, Lock 1/4 Std.veeevevsessaves 2 X 3/Beusreescossorssansssnornsnssss 2
5 See Below . Side Roller Assembly (See Detail)... 1 33 090-021403 ., Chip Deflectoreiccesccceascecscsese 1
Ref. 090-292574 1/4" Lower Roller Saw Guide Assembly Not Shown:

Ref. 090-292590 3/8" Lower Roller Saw Guide Assembly 091-317982 . Cloth BaQgiveeessecnorsancennsonsss 1
Ref, 090-295056 1/2" Lower Roller Saw Guide Assembly

6 See Below . Back-up Roller Assembly (See Detail, 1 ROLLER ASSEMBLIES

7 090-289612 ., Lower Guide BloCK..eeeensassessonoss 1

8 091-982397 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4-20NC x 3/4., 2 Ref, 090-207994 1/4" Side Roller Assembly

9 091-993212 , Washer, Lock 1/4 Std.cseceveescncsss 2 Ref. 090-208075 3/8" Side Roller Assembly

10 See Below . Side Roller Assembly (See Detail)... 1 Ref., 090-202920 1/2" Side Roller Assembly

Ref, 090-210725 5/8" Side Roller Assembly

ROLLER ASSEMBLIES Ref, 090-202938 3/4" Side Roller Assembly
*Ref. 090-289679 1" Side Roller Assembly
Ref. 090-289828 1/4" Back-up Roller Assembly 34 090-015686 . Retaining RiNQeesuvesesecrcosonnes 1
Ref. 090-289786  3/8" Back-up Roller Assembly 35 090-013038 . Retaining RiNQueesssesorcosssaanscs 2
Ref. 090-289760 1/2* Back-up Roller Assembly 36 090-017799 e BeAring.eesicesecosececrsocssonaces 1
11 090-115411 . Retaining RiNG..veeeevenvesavessnaes 1 37 090-135310 . 178" Side ROTIer.icieeescascacncess 3
12 091-000463 . Retaining RiNg..seeeeresescccccaeaes 2 090-135401 . 3/8" Side RoOllef.seeeecrecnceneen. |
13 090-115296 . BeariNg.ececcececsssscesssrscaceenss 1 090-135336 , 1/2" Side ROVler.seeceenccrcnennn. 1
14 090-289836 . 1/4" Back-up ROVIef.cceceevenssnvans 1 090-135427 . 5/8" Side ROVief.ueiuerecvsonnceass 1
090-289794 . 3/8" Back-up Roller..iseeeeessssones 1 090-135351 ., 3/4" Side RoOller.iseeeecenvenonees !
090-289778 . 1/2" Backeup ROI1@r.scsesevscocnasass 1 091-007583 , 1" Side ROV1eriseeececcecnnennnnae 1
15 090-182965 . Shaft.useeeevssssnncsscescocosscacne 1 38 090-135302 . SPindle.iceccecencenvansssscoseree 1
‘Ref.  090-289844 1/4" Side Roller Assembly Ref. (090-207986  1/4" Back-up Roller Assembly
Ref. 090-289802 3/8" Side Roller Assembly Ref., 090-208083 3/8" Back-up Roller Assembly
Ref, 090-289745 1/2" Side Roller Assembly Ref.  090-202953 1/2" Back-up Roller Assembly
16 090-182965 . Shaft..ccveesvrasunvesscoasssossasnse 1 Ref. 090-210717 5/8"" Back-up Roller Assembly
17 090-289851 , 1/4" Side ROI1@Picceieeosceasccnvess 1 Ref, 090-202961 3/4" Back-up Roller Assembly
090-289810 . 3/8" Side ROIl@l.ussveconsenssonases 1 *Ref. 090-289687 1" Back-up Roller Assembly
090-289752 . 1/2" Side ROVler.ceessasecssscsacces 1 39- 090-135302 , SPindle.ieeeeccicecerecnoocconeanss 1
18 090-115296 . Bearing.siveessecccasan: 1 40 090-135328 . 1/4" Back-up ROV1er..eveecenencens 1
19 091-000463 ., Retaining RiNG.esceeeessosssssasonee 2 090-135419 , 3/8" Back-up ROITEr.iu..icevaveenees 1
20 090-115411 « Retaining Ring..eeevssnncocracecssee 1 090-135344 , 1/2" Back-up RoOM1er..veevsennneses 1
090-135435 , 5/8" Back-up ROIIer.eeeessenccases 1
TYPE II - ROLLER SAW GUIDE ASSEMBLY . 090-135369 . 3/4" Back-up ROIIEr..eeecoansnenes 1
091-007575 . 1" Backeup ROII@receecereranocanas
Ref. 091-095174 Upper Saw Guide Block Assembly 41 090-017799 |, BeariNguuecesceccsnvescssosesaases 1
21 090-335175 . Upper Saw Guide BloCK.eeseeescosenes 1 42 090-013038 ., Retaining RiNGiseecessscecansences 2
22 091-982363 ., Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4-20NC 43 090-015686 . Retaining RinQuececeseececescnncoss 1

S .

1
23 091-993212 . Washer, Lock 1/4 Stdievevesovocenaes 1 * NOTE: To Be Used With Flanged Rubber-tired Wheels
24 090-335092 , Coolant NOZzel...eevesesossnnoonneas 1 Using 1/4", 1/2", 3/4", Or 1" Bands. Also
25 090-160011 . Barbed Insert,.c.eevenenessnsoconnas 1 Used With Steel Flanged And Rubber Crowned
26 091-984484 , Screw, Soc. Set 3/8-16NC x 3/8...... 2 Wheels Using 1" Band Only,




3613-20 399-78101

Hm = o -
gdneves &
Sleax 0@ o]
NN ® o
T.&@J. v
0QQL @ ©
g
480333 a
p
1 U%-5350855
JIEQoRRAE2
ﬂ Tmumm77m%7
L] P L]
o Lo Qs
R 989y IO
w Fnaaumw44m
(]
PO -
_...I|I|u| A.AAMAum .V.O..
r ; N 4,200
' ORSuNDE
§ 2&%%&&3&%
]
'
i
I
1
N~
e
O— ﬁ.y
B |
'
'
I 1 e
-
<t o

u.
L0
N

- s o s e

- -1 W

@/@é é\@é\@ o0 B st

Z

[
%

3

SCL 11-22-83
SCL 4-8-86
SCL §-22.-87

REVISED AND
REDRAWN

IN U S A

PRINTED

E-9

SLIDING TABLE ASSEMBLY
(AR FEED)
C-3-353




CODE MO.___C-3-53

e et
——————

SLIDING TABLE ASSEMBLY

(AIR FEED)
INCEX PART DESCRIPTION UNITS PER  INDEX PART DESCRIPTION UNITS PE
NO. NO. ASS'Y NO. NO. ASSY
Ref. 095-038261 Sliding Table Assembly (Air Feed) 48 091-980698 . Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 1/2-13NC x 2 4
(2012A, 2012AT, 2012-1A, 2012-1AT, 49 091-991273 . Nut, Hex. Jam 3/8-16NCivvvuveses 1
2012-A, 2013-20, 2013-V) 50 091-253880 . Shaft (4" LONG)eeescessasessroen 1
Ref. 095-127577 Sliding Table Assembly (Air Feed) 091-727305 . Shaft (5" LONQ)esesevscecosssees 1
(3613-1, 3613-2, 3613-20) 51 091-156604 . Locknut 1/4-28F ceveneacasaconses 1
1 091-980276 . Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 5/16-18NC x 2 52 091-046326 . Belleville Washerieeeesssesceces 6
K 53 090-239674 . S1ide Bareecesscecceccanssoessss 2
111055091 . Pipe Plugecececeocvevvonsssssaseas 1 54 091-982215 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap #10-24NC x
3 090-020041 . Barbed Insertieesssssssecscencsees & LT - S ¢
4 135-068880 . HoSe ClamPeuveusecassecssscasaones 4 55 091-253898 ., Bracket Weldment...ceceeee. A |
5 117-135210 . 90° Street E1DOWesssecesncacensses 1 56 091-988956 . Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. 1/4-20NC x
6 091-970962 . Neoprene Hose 5/8 0.D. (Black).... A.R. 1/20seeeesarancacsasncnnnnncnss 4
7 091-256743 ., Regulating Valve.eeseeeoesacanness 1 57 091-310110 . Handle Sub-Assemblyeeeevevecsees 1
8 091-253864 . Mounting Plateieccececcscvoesennens 1 : 091-181164 . . Handleeeeeceasnsossacononenanss 1
9 091-986786 . Screw, Fill. Hd. Mach. #12-24C x 090-042429 . . ROTY Pineuseevecrconcnnsanenes 1
1el/8icenneeveoannnnsscsncscnncess 2 091-253922 . . Shafteseeccosossscvccsaacsocees 1
10 091-980094 . Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 1/4-2(NC x 7/8 2 58 134-033158 . Pointeresescesccsasscscesennceee 1
11 091-227488 . Pipe PTUQevasasccssessesscscassaes 1 59 091-988386 . Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. #6-32NC x
12 135-017754 . Grease Fittingeeeessesesasscesanes 1 . S |
13 095-030458 . PaN.esesseresecccconsnsanonosssaes 1 60 091-357301 . Support BloCKeeesevenvesosasness 1
14 091-990192 . Screw, Truss Hd. Mach. 1/4-2ONC x 61 091-984062 . Screw, Soc. Set #8-32NC x 1/4... 2
3/ Betennnnnnnn sesesssesesrerananss O 62 091-988477 . Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. #6-32NC x
15 090-095035 . StOPeecasonssnscevaccveanrcensnonss 1 ) 2
16 091-982520 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/4-2&NF x 63 090-045998 . Clampececerscscecscaccccaasnnannn 1
D P | 64 091-253617 . Square Weldment...eeeeecasessoee 1
17 090-042441 . ROJT Pifevecsassssscosvenssosnssae 1 65 090-106568 . 45° Grease Fittinguaseeeseoeeses 1
18 091-295907 .+ Chaifecvececcsoacoanssososcacaasas L 66 090-507914 . TrunnioNeseeecesvvcscscsansoeess 1
19 091-988519 . Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. #8-32NC x 1/4 2 67 090-216219 . Trunnion Plateieesscesscscacans . 1
20 0912253930 .+ PluUQecaccnrrsesnsosennscsoncansens 1 68 091-988220 . Screw, Pan Hd. Mach. 1/4-20NC x
21 091-333104 . Shim (4035) e vaseeececcnvssacassees AR, 3/8eeeiecrrnrncnssasersssnnnnses 2
22 091-333112 . Shim (.0149)....... A.R. 69 091-993568 . Washer, Lock 1/4 Shakeprcof Int. 6
23 091-333120 . Shim {005 cceecueenns A.R. 70 091-338756 . Dowel PifNeeacecssessocceceassnee 2
24 091-333138 o Shim (.003)ccueeenooceseacannccnss AR 71 091-980474 . Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 3/8-16NC x
25 091-988675 . Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. #10-24NC x 1o/ ciieeernererannnnnrnnecass &
S 1 72 091-993329 . Washer, Lock 3/8 Stdesesesssasa. 10
26 091-993196 . Washer, Lock #10 Stdeeescecsnseees 16 73 090-242413 . Keeper BloKeeececaoesocososones 1
217 090-051764 . Retainerescsscecsenncssasonnesseas & 74 090-394644 . Headeeeseesvvosevevosanaannnoans 1
28 090-163510 . Dowel Pin (1" LONG)esseceaocossess 1 75 091-992644 . Washer, Flat 3/8 S.A.E. Stdeeee. 2
29 135-004455 . Dowel Pin (1-1/2" Long)eseesossee. 1 76 090409038 . Cradle.sssecsvesescecccancenoase 1
30 135-065803 ., Pipe PluUQeuesvnssovssescnnssnoenas 1 77 093-036010 . Guard Baf.sseeessavescecoosnnees 1
31 091-982918 . Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap 1/2-1XC x 3/4 4 78 091-357418 . Support BloCKesesosss. R |
32 090-104902 . Center Plate..coeersssancrncaeness 1 79 091-988801 . Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. #6-32NC x
33 090-042094 . RO1! PiMeessssssassosonsoncasansas 1 1=3/8ceeseercacnnnnncnnsossanea 2
34 095-013801 . Tableseceeesseernsecssaaconcacasne 1 80 091-993170 . Washer, Lock #6 Stdeeuseessensee 4
35 090-062910 . Plug BULLOMs cevecocsesosmeronasens 1 81 106-335185 . P1pe PluGeceseccersccenrnroconnaas 1
36 090-410614 . Cylinder Bracketseesececssonsensee 1 82 090-095043 . DOGesssesassnscsrrosascssenncnne 2
37 091-991349 . Nut, Hex. Jam 1/2-20NF euvvrunenves 2 83 090-093923 . T-Bolt 5/16-18NCevuvernrrcoaceee 2
38 094-033206 . Table Cylinder Assembly (Air Feed) 84 091-991224 . Nut, Hex. 5/16=18NCeverereenrene 2
(See Detail)eoessscvsnsennnsannnes 85 091-982181 , Screw, Soc. Hd. Cap #10-24NC x
39 091-980441 Screw, Hex., Hd. Cap 3/8-16NC x 3/4 L eiiiiieeeiinnnnsonnnesnnnnes 2
40 090-105016 SP2CeIM: ceseerarssannsessocassnnsss 86 091-992685 . Washer, Flat 3/4 S.A.E. Std..... 1

41 091-991414
42 091-981068
43 090-036476

Nut, Hex. 3/4-16HF.vescacensavones
Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 3/4-16NF x 5..
Ball BUSHiNGe ceevevrncnsssssacnnes
44 090-051806 SPACRI: cinenritrsssssssnnssccanson
45 091-655078 ROA Wiperevessssessssosnrreasoasas
46 091-253872 . ACtUAtOr ROdeseesssecsncsscsvacnss
47 090-216128 . Guide ROds sscvesevtcvcrevsconsonas

Following Not Shown:
090-410937 . Chip Guard Assembly (3613-1,

3613-2, 3613-20)cecccrncerrences 1
090-450801 . Chip Guard Assembly (3613-1,

3613-2, 3613-20)uuveccciennsaens 1

IS R e e




REVISED AND
REDRAWN

scL 3-13-87 96

| peye paymymy o Fpmm— g

.{-"' -'?---.- - - - -
Vepms’ ‘pomerd
At + L oY)

j— R ' .

Lt lh dub of L inde ]

MODEL FIRST MACH. LAST MACH
2013 301-74161 301-74165
2013-0 321-74344 321-74357
2013-1 338-74101 338-78245
2013-10 339-74101 339-781036
2013-20 377-77101
2013-2 396-78101 396-86273
2013-U 411-80101 411-83444
E2013-U 420-81101 420-82104
2013-V 439-83101 439-86905
2013-V 457-86101

TABLE AND TRUNNION ASSEMBLY

C-3-5%1 PRINTED IN U. S.A




